@

Rapid City Rush
Team Game: 47
Home Game: 22

GOALIES
# Name

29 Jason Pawloski

31 Matt Radomsky
SKATERS
# Name

2  Chris Perna

3 Zack Hoffman

8 Kenton Helgesen
10 Maurizio Colella
11 Riley Ginnell

12 Billy Constantinou
13 Jimmy Soper

14 Mason McCarty
16 Simon Boyko

19 T.J. Fergus

20 Keanu Yamamoto
23 Brett Gravelle
28 Logan Nelson
42 Alex Aleardi

44 Tyson Helgesen
47 Charles Martin
59 Cooper Jones
60 Jarrod Gourley
71 Brandon Yeamans
77 James Hardie
88 Garrett Klotz

91 Blake Bennett

Team Staff

Jared Reid
Scott Burt
Peter Drikos

TEAM
Rapid City
Idaho

ECHL PREMIER 'AA' HOCKEY LEAGUE

Idaho Steelheads AT Rapid City Rush
The Monument
Wednesday, February 14, 2024
ECHL GAME #652:

(19-25-2-0 = 40)

(8-12-1-0, Home)
(11-13-1-0, Road)

Idaho Steelheads
Team Game: 47
Away Game: 22

GOALIES

Ht Wt GP W L OTL SOL SO GAA SV% # Name

60 180 5 2 1 0 0 0 3.48 0.902 1 Jared Moe

6-2 192 29 12 14 2 0 1 3.47 0.901 30 Bryan Thomson
35 Jake Kielly

Pos Ht Wt GP A Pts. PIM +/- SKATERS

D 60 199 10 0 2 2 0 1 # Name

D 63 209 45 1 5 6 56 -3 2 Trevor Zins

D 63 200 13 0 3 3 18 -1 3 Nick Canade

F 60 185 46 10 15 25 30 -1 6  Wade Murphy

F 64 205 22 1 2 3 14 -5 7  Sam Sternschein

D 60 190 38 2 12 14 12 -12 10 Romain Rodzinski

F 61 181 46 6 13 19 47 -30 13 Francesco Arcuri

F 510 18 22 3 5 8 14 0 17 Ty Pelton-Byce

F 510 175 8 5 2 7 0 1 18 A.J. White

D 60 180 36 2 14 16 10 -6 19 Lynden McCallum

F 56 170 46 12 15 27 18 -9 23 Demetrios Koumontzis

F 61 185 46 15 16 31 12 7 24 Lincoln Erme

F 61 210 44 14 27 41 20 3 26 Jade Miller

F 59 180 46 16 29 45 36 -2 28 Will Merchant

D 63 205 44 3 10 13 85 -5 29 Willie Knierim

D 6-0 185 41 3 21 24 22 6 34 Colton Kehler

D 58 170 18 0 2 2 0 -7 43 Matt Register

D 62 210 22 5 7 12 38 -3 44 Ben Zloty

RW 5-10 174 36 3 2 5 106 -9 47 Patrick Kudla

F 511 176 35 9 7 16 8 -8 72 Bailey Conger

F 6-6 250 4 0 1 1 0 2 74 Cody Haiskanen

F 59 185 46 17 15 32 28 -15 77 Jordan Kawaguchi
92 Mark Rassell
Team Staff

President
Head Coach/General Manager Eric Trapp

Assistant Coach Everett Sheen

Keenan Kelly

TEAM STATISTICAL COMPARISON

Avg. Goals For: Avg. Goals Against: Avg. Shots For:

3.2 3.7 32.4 34.9
4.4 3.3 37.8 31.2
Referee: Brendan Schreider (#12) Linesman:
Referee 2: Linesman:

Avg. Shots Against:

(30-13-2-1 = 63)
(15-7-2-1, Home)
(15-6-0-0, Road)

Ht Wt GP W L OTL SOL
6-4 220 11 6 3 1 0
65 183 27 16 7 1 1
62 201 0 0 O 0 0
Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts.

D 60 190 34 2 4 6
D 59 165 38 3 7 10
F 60 194 45 22 33 55
F 62 205 14 1 3 4
D 61 190 20 3 4 7
F 61 200 38 12 14 26
F 62 195 38 12 33 45
F 62 201 46 16 25 41
F 62 25 0 0 0 0
F 511 190 26 4 4

D 62 203 38 2 12 14
F 510 190 12 4 3 7
F 61 187 16 3 8 11
F 64 225 28 10 6 16
F 59 183 42 6 11 17
D 62 225 46 6 34 40
D 60 187 31 6 11 17
D 63 18 41 6 31 37
F 60 195 11 3 5 8
D 64 205 26 2 11 13
F 59 18 4 1 1 2
F 61 185 36 25 14 39

President
Head Coach/Director of Hockey Operations
Assistant Coach

Power Play Pct:
16.4%
28.2%
Cade Bloomenrader (#91)
Jake Paugh (#88)

Next Home Game: Feb 16, 2024 7:05 pm vs Idaho Steelheads

echl.com

SO GAA
0 3.40
1 288
0 0.0

PIM 4~

20 1

80 -1

61 28
4 3

27 -8

26 5

24 28
6 -4
0 0

20 3

45 9

22 2
4 0

35 -1

25 0

38 13
14 7

24 16
0 0
10 1
10 4
0 13

Penalty Killing Pct:

78.3%
81.1%

SV%
0.892
0.908
0.000



Eastern
North

Rank
4

N o g~ WwoN

South
Rank

o O A~ W N

7

Western
Central

Rank
5

N o g b~ 0w N

Mountain

Rank
q

N o g~ W

Team

Adirondack Thunder
Norfolk Admirals
Newfoundland Growlers
Worcester Railers
Maine Mariners
Trois-Riviéres Lions
Reading Royals

Team

Greenville Swamp Rabbits
Jacksonville Icemen
South Carolina Stingrays
Florida Everblades
Orlando Solar Bears
Savannah Ghost Pirates
Atlanta Gladiators

Team

Toledo Walleye
Wheeling Nailers
Indy Fuel

Fort Wayne Komets
Kalamazoo Wings
Cincinnati Cyclones

lowa Heartlanders

Team

Kansas City Mavericks
Idaho Steelheads
Tulsa Oilers

Utah Grizzlies

Allen Americans
Rapid City Rush
Wichita Thunder

x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion

Tuesday, February 13 2024
South Carolina 4 at Atlanta 5 (Final)

GP
47
47
49
46
44
47
45

GP
48
47
47
44
46
47
48

GP
45
46
46
48
45
46
46

GP
46
46
46
46
47
46
45

GR
25
25
23
26
28
25
27

GR
24
25
25
28
26
25
24

GR
27
26
26
24
27
26
26

GR
25
26
25
26
25
26
27

w
30
25
22
21
19
19
17

w
32
28
28
23
22
17
17

27
28
25
24
23
21
19

35
30
22
21
20
19
14

Standings

L OTL SOL PTS PCT

11
18
19
19
20
23
21

14

16
14
16
25
28

16
17
20
19
21
20

13
19
24
24
25
24

4 2 66
3 1 54
7 1 52
4 2 48
5 0 43
3 2 43
5 2 4

OTL SOL PTS
2 0 66
4 0 60
2 1 59
6 1 53
6 2 52
4 1 39
2 1 37

OTL sOL PTS
4 5 63
11 58
4 0 54
13 52
3 0 49
4 0 48
5 2 45

OTL SOL PTS
2 1 73
2 1 63
4 1 49
10 43
2 1 43
2 0 40
7 0 35

0.702
0.574
0.531
0.522
0.489
0.457
0.456

PCT
0.688
0.638
0.628
0.602
0.565
0.415
0.385

PCT
0.700
0.630
0.587
0.542
0.544
0.500
0.489

PCT
0.793
0.685
0.533
0.467
0.457
0.435
0.389

GF
161
153
161
136
142
136
127

GF
156
158
174
139
146
134
140

GF
188
164
145
153
130
172
129

GF
192
201
151
143
162
145
131

GA
130
140
175
153
150
176
156

GA
145
119
142
119
141
169
184

GA
146
132
148
151
126
176
158

GA
121
154
141
164
195
172
186

PIM
584
908
757
499
704
696
656

PIM
491
380
632
553
525
609
739

PIM
599
697
782
691
619
621
514

PIM
432
554
537
504
878
604
625

RW ROW S/O

19
20
16
15
16
15
12

RW
26
25
20
20
19
12
15

RW
22
22
20
21
18
14
15

RW
31
26
17
17
17
16
12

Wednesday, February 14 2024

Idaho at Rapid City 10:35 AM

Orlando at Florida 7:30 PM
Indy at lowa 6:35 PM

Wichita at Allen 7:10 PM

echl.com

26
22
20
19
19
18
17

ROW
30
28
28
22
22
15
16

ROW
26
27
22
23
22
20
18

ROW
34
30
21
21
19
19
13

4-2
3-1
21
2-2
0-0
1-2
0-2

s/0
2-0
0-0
0-1
1-1
0-2
2-1
1-1

S/0
1-5

3-0
1-3
1-0
1-0
1-2

1-0

Home
13-5-3-2
12-12-1-0
13-7-3-1
11-10-3-2
8-11-3-0
7-11-21
9-11-1-2

Home
17-8-0-0
13-8-3-0
12-6-2-1
13-7-1-1
10-8-0-2
9-11-3-1
8-14-2-0

Home
13-5-1-5
15-8-0-1
14-6-4-0

10-10-1-2

13-10-2-0
12-8-2-0
9-8-2-1

Home
16-6-2-0
15-7-2-1
14-9-3-0
14-7-0-0
9-12-0-0
8-12-1-0

11-11-20

Away
17-6-1-0
13-6-2-1
9-12-4-0
10-9-1-0
11-9-2-0
12-12-1-1
8-10-4-0

Away
15-6-2-0
15-7-1-0
16-10-0-0
10-7-5-0
12-8-6-0
8-14-1-0
9-14-0-1

Away
14-4-3-0
13-8-1-0
11-11-0-0
14-10-0-1
10-9-1-0
9-13-2-0
10-12-3-1

Away
19-2-0-1
15-6-0-0
8-10-1-1
7-17-1-0
11-12-2-1
11-13-1-0
3-13-5-0

Thursday, February 15 2024
Worcester at Orlando 7:00 PM

P10
4-3-2-1
7-3-0-0
6-3-0-1
5-4-1-0
5-5-0-0
3-5-1-1
1-4-4-1

P10
5-4-1-0
8-1-1-0
7-2-0-1
5-3-1-1
2-5:3-0
4-6-0-0
3-6-0-1

P10
3-3-2-2
10-0-0-0
7-3-0-0
5-4-0-1
5-4-1-0
4-6-0-0
5-4-0-1

P10
8-1-0-1
7-2-1-0
5-3-1-1
7-2-1-0
3-5-1-1
2-8-0-0
3-5-2-0

STK
0-3-1-0
2-0-0-0
4-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-2-1-0

STK
0-2-1-0
7-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
3-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-1

STK

3-0-1-2
12-0-0-0
4-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

STK
7-0-0-1
4-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-0
2-0-1-0



Conference Standings

Eastern

Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Greenville Swamp Rabbits 48 24 32 14 2 0 66 0.688 156 145 2-0 26 30 17-8-0-0 15-6-2-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-1-0
2 Adirondack Thunder 47 25 30 11 4 2 66 0.702 161 130 4-2 19 26 13-5-3-2 17-6-1-0 4-3-2-1 0-3-1-0
3 Jacksonville Icemen 47 25 28 15 4 0 60 0.638 158 119 0-0 25 28 13-8-3-0 15-7-1-0 8-1-1-0 7-0-1-0
4 South Carolina Stingrays 47 25 28 16 2 1 59 0.628 174 142 0-1 20 28 12-6-2-1 16-10-0-0 7-2-0-1 0-1-0-1
5 Norfolk Admirals 47 25 25 18 3 1 54 0.574 153 140 3-1 20 22 12-12-1-0 13-6-2-1 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0
6 Florida Everblades 44 28 23 14 6 1 53 0.602 139 119 1-1 20 22 13-7-1-1 10-7-5-0 5-3-1-1 3-0-1-0
7 Orlando Solar Bears 46 26 22 16 6 2 52 0.565 146 141 0-2 19 22 10-8-0-2 12-8-6-0 2-5-3-0 1-0-0-0
8 Newfoundland Growlers 49 23 22 19 7 1 52 0.531 161 175 2-1 16 20 13-7-3-1 9-12-4-0 6-3-0-1 4-0-0-1
9 Worcester Railers 46 26 21 19 4 2 48 0.522 136 153 2-2 15 19 11-10-3-2 10-9-1-0 5-4-1-0 0-1-0-0
10 Maine Mariners 44 28 19 20 5 0 43 0.489 142 150 0-0 16 19 8-11-3-0 11-9-2-0 5-5-0-0 0-1-0-0
11 Trois-Rivieres Lions 47 25 19 23 3 2 43 0.457 136 176 1-2 15 18 7-11-2-1 12-12-1-1 3-5-1-1 0-3-1-0
12 Reading Royals 45 27 17 21 5 2 41 0.456 127 156 0-2 12 17 9-11-1-2 8-10-4-0 1-4-4-1 0-2-1-0
13 Savannah Ghost Pirates 47 25 17 25 4 1 39 0415 134 169 2-1 12 15 9-11-3-1 8-14-1-0 4-6-0-0 1-0-0-0
14 Atlanta Gladiators 48 24 17 28 2 1 37 0.385 140 184 1-1 15 16 8-14-2-0 9-14-0-1 3-6-0-1 1-0-0-1
Western

Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Kansas City Mavericks 46 25 35 8 2 1 73 0.793 192 121 1-1 31 34 16-6-2-0 19-2-0-1 8-1-0-1 7-0-0-1
2 Idaho Steelheads 46 26 30 13 2 1 63 0.685 201 154 0-1 26 30 15-7-2-1 15-6-0-0 7-2-1-0 4-0-1-0
3 Toledo Walleye 45 27 27 9 4 5 63 0.700 188 146 1-5 22 26 13-5-1-5 14-4-3-0 3-3-2-2 3-0-1-2
4 Wheeling Nailers 46 26 28 16 1 1 58 0.630 164 132 1-1 22 27 15-8-0-1 13-8-1-0 10-0-0-0 12-0-0-0
5 Indy Fuel 46 26 25 17 4 0 54 0.587 145 148 3-0 20 22 14-6-4-0 11-11-0-0 7-3-0-0 4-0-0-0
6 Fort Wayne Komets 48 24 24 20 1 3 52 0.542 153 151 1-3 21 23 10-10-1-2 14-10-0-1 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-0
7 Kalamazoo Wings 45 27 23 19 3 0 49 0.544 130 126 1-0 18 22 13-10-2-0  10-9-1-0 5-4-1-0 1-0-0-0
8 Tulsa Oilers 46 25 22 19 4 1 49 0.533 151 141 11 17 21 14-9-3-0 8-10-1-1 5-3-1-1 1-0-0-0
9 Cincinnati Cyclones 46 26 21 21 4 0 46 0.500 172 176 1-0 14 20 12-8-2-0 9-13-2-0 4-6-0-0 1-0-0-0
10 lowa Heartlanders 46 26 19 20 5 2 45 0489 129 158 1-2 15 18 9-8-2-1 10-12-3-1 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-0
11 Utah Grizzlies 46 26 21 24 1 0 43 0.467 143 164 0-0 17 21 14-7-0-0 7-17-1-0 7-2-1-0 1-0-0-0
12 Allen Americans 47 25 20 24 2 1 43 0.457 162 195 1-1 17 19 9-12-0-0 11-12-2-1 3-5-1-1 0-1-0-0
13 Rapid City Rush 46 26 19 256 2 0 40 0.435 145 172 0-0 16 19 8-12-1-0 11-13-1-0 2-8-0-0 0-3-0-0
14 Wichita Thunder 45 27 14 24 7 0 35 0.389 131 186 1-0 12 13 11-11-2-0  3-13-5-0 3-5-2-0 2-0-1-0

* Division Leader

x = Clinched Playoff Position

y = Clinched Division

z = Regular Season Champion

echl.com



Team Yesterday
Jacksonville

Fort Wayne

Toledo

Tulsa

Cincinnati

Orlando

Savannah

Florida

Utah

Idaho

Indy

South Carolina

Wichita

Maine

Atlanta 2633
Allen

Adirondack

Greenville

Kalamazoo

Norfolk

Newfoundland

Kansas City

Worcester

Rapid City

Reading

Wheeling

Trois-Rivieres

lowa

League 2633

Total
201656
181882
189459
184399
150313
136281
162815
136820
119724
129043
113146

98734
102100
92388
96363
82923
90758
95580
92664
92660
88830
87787
92067
73498
79251
53781
46416
40270
3111608

Attendance Report

Games Average

24 8402
23 7908
24 7894
26 7092
22 6832
20 6814
24 6784
22 6219
21 5701
25 5162
24 4714
21 4702
24 4254
22 4199
24 4015
21 3949
23 3946
25 3823
25 3707
25 3706
24 3701
24 3658
26 3541
21 3500
23 3446
24 2241
21 2210
20 2014
648 4802

echl.com



Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player

1 Brandon Hawkins
Patrick Curry
Wade Murphy
Jack Dugan

Erik Bradford
Isaac Johnson
Peter Bates

Alex Kile

*

© o N o O A~ WN

Austin Magera

o

Jalen Smereck

Hank Crone

N

Cameron Hillis
Zack Andrusiak

)
*

Max Andreev
Nolan Walker
Zach O'Brien

Several Players Tied

N o o

Minor Penalties

Rank Player

1 Mark Liwiski

2 Jacob Graves

3 Tyler Drevitch

4 Simon Kubicek

5 Several Players Tied
Power Play Goals

Rank Player

1 Colby McAuley

2 Isaac Johnson

3 Jay Dickman

4 A.J. White

5 Several Players Tied
Shots

Rank Player

1 Brandon Hawkins

2 Ryan Smith

3 Brandon Cutler
4 Patrick Curry

5 Wade Murphy

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player

1 * Jakov Novak

2 Mark Rassell

3 Brent Pedersen

4 Patrick Curry

5 Several Players Tied
Shootout Goals

Rank Player

1 Cameron Hillis

2 Several Players Tied

Team
TOL
KC
IDH
FW
KAL
NFL
WIC
MNE
SC
CIN
ALN
IND
CIN
KC
KC
NFL

Team
NOR
ATL
MNE
NOR

Team
ALN
NFL
wiIC

Team
TOL
ADK
UTA
KC
IDH

Team
TR
IDH
SAV
KC

GP
45
46
45
46
45
37
45
41

48
45
34
46
42
39
44
38

GP
36
41

42
46

GP
44
37
45
46

GP
45
47
46
46
45

GP
44
36
44
46

G
25
23
22
13
16
23
23
24
20
9
15
15
20
11
23
14

A
32
32
33
39
35
27
27
25
29
40
33
33
27
36
23
32

MinPen

39
35
30
29
28

PPG

10

10
10

Shots

218
179
175
173
171

GWG

a o o o N

Team SOG SOA

IND

3
2

3

PTS
57
55
55
52
51
50
50
49
49
49
48
48
47
47
46
46
45

Leaders (Overall)

Goals

Rank Player

1 Brandon Hawkins

2 Mark Rassell

3 Alex Kile

4 Jordan Martel

5 Several Players Tied
Assists

Rank Player

1 Jalen Smereck
2 Jack Dugan

3 * Max Andreev

4 Erik Bradford

5 * Jonny Tychonick

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player

1 Mark Liwiski

2 Chaz Reddekopp

3 Mikael Robidoux

4 * Matthew Quercia

5 Jack Dugan

Major Penalties

Rank Player

1 Several Players Tied

Short Handed Goals

Rank Player
1 Patrick Polino
2 Several Players Tied

Shooting Percentage

Rank Player

1 Morgan Adams-Moisan
2 Nolan Walker

3 Ty Glover

4 Damien Giroux

5 Roman Ahcan

Plus/Minus
Rank Player

1 Ty Pelton-Byce

2 Wade Murphy

3 Ryan Jones

4 Marc-Olivier Duquette
5 Several Players Tied
Shootout Percentage

Rank Player

1 Several Players Tied

echl.com

Team
TOL
IDH
MNE
WHL

Team
CIN
FW
KC
KAL
NFL

Team
NOR
KAL
ALN
WHL
FW

Team

Team
CIN

Team
FW
KC
KAL
JAX
CIN

Team
IDH
IDH
KC
KC

Team SOG SOA SO%
100.0

GP
45
36
41

40

GP
45
46
39
45
45

GP
36
41

23
44
46

GP

GP
46

GP
27
44
15
12

GP
38
45
44
44

25
25
24
24
23

40
39
36
35
35

PIM
193
136
130
116
115

MajPen

SHG

Goals
12
23
12

+-
28
28
26
25
22

Shots PCT
33 36.4
70 32.9
42 28.6
23 26.1
26 23.1



Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)

Rank Player

1 * Matt Vernon

2 Taylor Gauthier

3 Jeremy Brodeur

4 Hunter Vorva

5 Cam Johnson

6 * Brad Arvanitis

7 * Mitchell Gibson

8 * Thomas Milic

9 Colten Ellis

10 * Julian Junca

11 Dillon Kelley

12 * Vinnie Purpura

13 Michael Houser
14 Zach Driscoll

15 Evan Cormier
Wins

Rank Player

1 Taylor Gauthier

2 Zach Driscoll

3 Several Goaltenders Tied
Losses

Rank Player

1 Joe Vrbetic

2 * Matt Radomsky

3 * Jonathan Lemieux
4 * Dante Giannuzzi
5 Several Goaltenders Tied
Mins

Rank Player

1 Taylor Gauthier

2 Cam Johnson

3 Joe Vrbetic

4 * Matt Radomsky

5 * Jonathan Lemieux
Shutouts

Rank Player

1 Taylor Gauthier

2 Several Goaltenders Tied

* indicates rookie

Team
JAX
WHL
ADK
KAL
FLA
MNE
SC
NOR
ORL
TUL
KC
ADK
JAX
IND
FLA

Team
WHL

Team
TR
RC
KAL
UTA

Team
WHL
FLA
TR
RC
KAL

Team
WHL

GP
22
30
22
16
30
19
25
18
21

21

21

18
22
28
18

18
17
16

14
14
13
13

Mins
1754
1681

1667
1657
1646

SO
3
2

Mins
1277
1754
1303
935
1681
1000
1449
1055
1151
1203
1146
1123
1230
1573
982

16
18
14

15

14

11

12

16
12

17

L OTL SOL sO

4

N M OO W OO O O o

o

o ©

4w o =

w o N oW

o o

4~ o o -

o o o

N DO DN N W o

o o

GA
48
67
50
36
67
40
59
43
47
51
49
49
55
73
46

Leading Goalies

GAA
2.26
2.29
2.30
2.31

2.39
2.40
244
245
2.45
254
2.56
2,62
2,68
2.79
2.81

SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%
0 0 0 0 0.000 595 547 0.919
0 1 2 7 0.714 852 785 0.921
0 0 0 0 0.000 694 644 0.928
1 0 0 2 1.000 503 467 0.928
1 1 2 10 0.800 807 740 0.917
0 0 0 0 0.000 559 519 0.928
0 1 2 2 0.000 615 556 0.904
0 12 2 0.000 469 426 0.908
0 1 2 7 0.714 614 567 0.923
1 0o 1 7 0.857 552 501 0.908
0 0 0 0 0.000 513 464 0.904
3 1 2 12 0.833 570 521 0.914
0 0 0 0 0.000 566 511 0.903
2 0 2 6 0.667 694 621 0.895
0 0 0 0 0.000 513 467 0.910
Saves
Rank Player Team
1 * Matt Radomsky RC
2 Tyler Parks FW
3 Joe Vrbetic TR
4 * Jonathan Lemieux KAL
5 Taylor Gauthier WHL
Save Percentage
Rank Player Team
1 * Brad Arvanitis MNE
2 Hunter Vorva KAL
3 Jeremy Brodeur ADK
4 Colten Ellis ORL
5 Taylor Gauthier WHL
Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team
1 * Vinnie Purpura ADK
2 Zach Driscoll IND
3 Luke Cavallin NFL
4 John Muse WOR
5 * Kristian Stead NOR
Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team

1

echl.com

Several Goaltenders Tied

SVs
869
822
806
795
785

GA
40
36
50
47
67

sow

LASIE \C I \C I\ R oV}

SVS SV%

519
467
644
567
785

0.928
0.928
0.928
0.923
0.921

Saves Att SO%

1.000



Top 20 Scorers

Rank
1

© o N o O A~ WN

o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Player

*

Austin Magera

*

Max Andreev

*

Jackson Berezowski
Cade Borchardt

*

*

Ture Linden
Jack Adams

*

*

Jonny Tychonick
Ashton Calder

*

*

Matt Brown

*

Mitchell Lewandowski
Grant Cruikshank

*

*

Kyle Crnkovic

*

Jakov Novak

*

Tate Singleton

*

Tanner Laderoute

*

David Keefer

*

Keaton Mastrodonato
Micah Miller

*

*

Kyle Maksimovich
Several Players Tied

Minor Penalties

Rank
1

a b~ W N

Player

Matthew Quercia

*

Xavier Pouliot

*

Tate Singleton

*

Jonny Tychonick

Jakov Novak

Power Play Goals

Rank
1

g A~ W N

Shots
Rank

1

2
3
4
5

Player
* Jackson Berezowski
* Carson Golder
* Grant Cruikshank
* Cade Borchardt

*

Ture Linden

Player
* Tate Singleton
* Keaton Mastrodonato
* Micah Miller
* Chase Gresock

* Tristan Ashbrook

Game Winning Goals

Rank
1
2
3

Player
* Jakov Novak
* Blake Bennett

Several Players Tied

Shootout Goals

Rank
1
2

Player
* David Jankowski
Several Players Tied

Team GP G A
SC 48 20 29
KC 39 11 36
NFL 42 17 28
KC 45 12 33
FW 48 19 25
SC 48 16 28
NFL 45 6 35
WOR 39 15 24
REA 36 13 26
TOL 41 11 27
NFL 31 17 20
TUL 37 11 26
TR 44 19 17
NFL 48 18 18
WHL 41 16 20
KAL 42 13 23
IDH 36 20 15
ATL 42 19 16
IND 42 15 20
Team GP MinPen
WHL 44 28
WIC 40 28
NFL 48 25
NFL 45 23
TR 44 22
Team GP PPG
NFL 42 9
NOR 27 8
NFL 31 6
KC 45 6
FW 48 6
Team GP Shots
NFL 48 155
IDH 36 144
ATL 42 142
TOL 45 129
ADK 44 127
Team GP GWG
TR 44 7
RC 46 5

4
Team SOG SOA
WHL 2 2

1

PTS
49
47
45
45
44
44
41
39
39
38
37
37
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
33

Leaders (Rookies)

Goals
Rank

1

*

*

*

*

a B~ W N
*

Assists
Rank

1

* k%

*

a B~ W N

Player

Austin Magera
Keaton Mastrodonato
Ture Linden

Jakov Novak

Micah Miller

Player

Max Andreev

Jonny Tychonick
Cade Borchardt
Austin Magera
Several Players Tied

Penalty Minutes

Rank
1

*ox

*

a B~ W N
*

Player

Matthew Quercia
Xavier Pouliot
Connor Casparie
Spencer Kennedy

Tate Singleton

Major Penalties

Rank
1

*

*

*

o AW N
*

Player

Matthew Quercia
Jordan-Ty Fournier
Dillon Boucher
Ryan Devine
Spencer Kennedy

Short Handed Goals

Rank
4 .

2
3 N
4

Player

Matthew Quercia
Jason Pineo

Mick Messner
Several Players Tied

Shooting Percentage

Rank
1

PR

a B~ W N
*

Player

Tanner Laderoute
Ryan Finnegan
Jake Pivonka

Erik Middendorf
Michael Marchesan

Plus/Minus

Rank

*

* *

a b W N =
*

*

Player

Thimo Nickl

Max Andreev
Austin Magera
Isaac Belliveau
David Jankowski

Shootout Percentage

Rank
1

echl.com

Player
Several Players Tied

Team
SC
IDH
FW
TR
ATL

Team
KC
NFL
KC
SC

Team
WHL
wiIC
ATL
ATL
NFL

Team
WHL
ALN
WIC
KC
ATL

Team
WHL
WIC
UTA

Team
WHL
WIC
WOR
ADK
ATL

Team
WHL
KC
SC
WHL
WHL

Team SOG SOA SO%
100.0

GP
48
36
48
44
42

GP
39
45
45
48

GP
44
40
16
13
48

GP
44
37
43
32
13

GP
44
45
46

GP
41

33
34
35
37

GP
46
39
48
46
46

20
20
19
19
19

36
35
33
29
28

PIM
116
86
81
75
75

MajPen

o o o o

SHG

N W oW W

Goals Shots PCT

16
6
13
17
8

+/-
22
20
20
17
16

72
27
64
85
43

222
222
20.3
20.0
18.6



Top 20 Scorers

Rank Player

1 Jalen Smereck

2 * Jonny Tychonick
3 Matt Register

4 Gabriel Chicoine
5 Patrick Kudla

6 Kris Myllari

7 Miguél Tourigny
8 * Kyle Mayhew

9 Connor Moore
10 Chris Ortiz

11 * lIsaac Belliveau
12 Ben Carroll

13 Riley McCourt
14 Adam Brubacher
15 Nolan Valleau
16 Michael Kim

17 Matt Stief

18 Several Players Tied

Minor Penalties
Rank Player

1 Jacob Graves

2 Simon Kubicek

3 Chaz Reddekopp

4 * Xavier Pouliot

5 Several Players Tied
Power Play Goals

Rank Player

1 * Nick Leivermann

2 Josh Wesley

3 Adam Brubacher

4 Kris Myllari

5 Several Players Tied
Shots

Rank Player

1 Miguél Tourigny

2 Jalen Smereck

3 Josh Wesley

4 Connor Corcoran

5 Adam Brubacher

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player

1 Several Players Tied

Shootout Goals
Rank Player

1 Robert Calisti

2 * Andy Carroll

3 Miguél Tourigny
4 Andrew McLean

Team
CIN
NFL
IDH
MNE
IDH
ALN
TR
UTA
SC
TR
WHL
ORL
TOL
REA
SAV
SC
ADK

Team
ATL
NOR
KAL
WIC

Team
SC
UTA
REA
ALN

Team
TR
CIN
UTA
FW
REA

Team

Team
ATL
TUL
TR
NOR

GP G A
45 9 40
45 6 35
46 6 34
43 11 28
41 6 31
47 8 28
47 7 24
45 7 23
47 5 24
47 4 24
46 8 19
46 4 23
43 3 24
45 9 17
45 4 22
43 4 21
46 3 22
GP MinPen
41 35
46 29
41 28
40 28
27
GP PPG
23 4
36 4
45 4
47 4
3
GP Shots
47 146
45 140
36 135
27 113
45 112
GP GWG
3
SOG SOA
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 2

PTS
49
41
40
39
37
36
31
30
29
28
27
27
27
26
26
25
25
24

Leaders (Defencemen)

Goals

Rank Player

1 Josh Wesley

2 Gabriel Chicoine

3 * Derek Daschke

4 Several Players Tied
Assists

Rank Player

1 Jalen Smereck

2 * Jonny Tychonick

3 Matt Register

4 Patrick Kudla

5 Several Players Tied

Penalty Minutes

Rank Player

1 Chaz Reddekopp
2 Darian Skeoch

3 Jacob Graves

4 Simon Kubicek

5 Riley McCourt

Major Penalties
Rank Player

1 Adrien Beraldo

2 Christopher Cameron
3 Chaz Reddekopp

4 * Ryan Devine

5 Several Players Tied

Short Handed Goals

Rank Player

1 Matt Anderson

2 Several Players Tied

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player
1

*

Ben Zloty

*

Nick Leivermann
Nathan Staios
Robert Calisti

*

o A~ W N

Joe Leahy

Plus/Minus
Rank Player

1 Ryan Jones

2 Marc-Olivier Duquette
3 David Drake

4 * Thimo Nickl

5 Several Players Tied

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player

1 Robert Calisti

2 *Andy Carroll

3 Miguél Tourigny
4 Andrew McLean

echl.com

Team
UTA
MNE
KAL

Team
CIN
NFL
IDH
IDH

Team
KAL
ADK
ATL
NOR
TOL

Team
TOL
IND
KAL
KC

Team
TOL

Team
IDH
SC
FLA
ATL
GVL

Team
KC
KC
WHL
WHL

Team
ATL
TUL
TR
NOR

GP
36
43
45

GP
45
45
46
41

GP
41
35
41
46
43

GP
41
44
41
32

GP

12

10

40
35
34
31
28

PIM
136
113
110
108
104

MajPen

o o o N

SHG

4 2

GP
31
23
39
41
45

GP
44
44
41

46

SOG

SOA

Shots PCT

35
52
63
59
52

S0%
100.0
100.0
100.0
50.0

1741
15.4
14.3
13.6
13.5



Team Power Play
Rank Team

1 Idaho Steelheads

2 Toledo Walleye

3 Newfoundland Growlers
4 Fort Wayne Komets

5 Cincinnati Cyclones

6 Wichita Thunder

7 South Carolina Stingrays
8 Greenville Swamp Rabbits
9 Allen Americans

10 Norfolk Admirals

11 Kansas City Mavericks
12 Atlanta Gladiators

13 Jacksonville lcemen

14 Indy Fuel

15 Adirondack Thunder

16 Maine Mariners

17 Trois-Rivieres Lions

18 lowa Heartlanders

19 Wheeling Nailers

20 Florida Everblades

21 Tulsa Oilers

22 Reading Royals

23 Savannah Ghost Pirates
24 Rapid City Rush

25 Utah Grizzlies

26 Worcester Railers

27 Orlando Solar Bears

28 Kalamazoo Wings

Team Overtime Performance
Rank Team

South Carolina Stingrays
Adirondack Thunder
Cincinnati Cyclones
Wheeling Nailers
Reading Royals

Utah Grizzlies

Greenville Swamp Rabbits
ldaho Steelheads

9 Kalamazoo Wings

10 Toledo Walleye

11 Tulsa Oilers

12 Worcester Railers

0 N O g~ W N =

13 Newfoundland Growlers
14 Kansas City Mavericks
15 Rapid City Rush

16 Trois-Rivieres Lions

17 Jacksonville Icemen

18 Savannah Ghost Pirates
19 lowa Heartlanders

20 Maine Mariners

21 Orlando Solar Bears

22 Fort Wayne Komets

23 Allen Americans

24 Norfolk Admirals

25 Indy Fuel

26 Florida Everblades

GP
46
45
49
48
46
45
47
48
47
47
46
48
47
46
47
44
47
48
46
44
46
45
47
46
46
46
46
45

GP
11
17
11

12

14
10
12
14

10
11

11

10

Specialty Team Records
Team Penalty Kill

ADV GF PP% SHGA Rank Team

163 46 28.2 4 1 Florida Everblades
171 45 263 5 2 Orlando Solar Bears
197 51 259 9 3 Kalamazoo Wings
169 42 249 6 4 Adirondack Thunder
173 41 23.7 7 5 Jacksonville Icemen
149 35 235 4 6 South Carolina Stingrays
150 34 227 4 7 Toledo Walleye

151 33 219 3 8 Reading Royals
174 38 218 8 9 Greenville Swamp Rabbits
167 36 216 2 10 Kansas City Mavericks
173 37 214 3 11 ldaho Steelheads
147 31 211 5 12 Maine Mariners

167 35 21.0 4 13 Indy Fuel

184 37 201 7 14 Norfolk Admirals
140 28 20.0 4 15  Tulsa Oilers

167 33 19.8 9 16 Wheeling Nailers
163 32 196 5 17 Fort Wayne Komets
164 31 18.9 8 18 Rapid City Rush

171 32 18.7 1 19 lowa Heartlanders
140 25 179 6 20 Allen Americans
146 26 178 2 21 Savannah Ghost Pirates
144 25 174 5 22 Newfoundland Growlers
165 28 17.0 3 23 Worcester Railers
159 26 164 4 24 Atlanta Gladiators
143 23 161 5 25 Wichita Thunder
162 26 16.0 7 26 Trois-Rivieres Lions
176 28 159 9 27 Cincinnati Cyclones
143 22 154 1 28 Utah Grizzlies

W L SW SOL PTS PCT

8 20 1 19 0.864

7 4 4 2 28 0.824

6 4 1 0 18 0.818

5 11 1 14 0.875

5 50 2 17 0.708

4 10 0 9 0.900

4 2 2 0 14 0.875

4 20 1 11 0.786

4 3 1 0 13 0.813

4 41 5 19 0.679

4 4 1 1 15 0.750

4 4 2 2 18 0.750

4 7 2 1 20 0.714

3 21 1 11 0.786

3 20 0 8 0.800

3 31 2 13 0.722

3 40 0 10 0.714

3 4 2 1 15 0.750

3 51 2 15 0.682

3 50 0 11 0.688

3 60 2 14 0.636

2 11 3 10 0.714

2 21 1 9 0.750

2 33 1 14 0.778

2 43 0 14 0.778

2 6 1 1 13 0.650
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GP
44
46
45
47
47
47
45
45
48
46
46
44
46
47
46
46
48
46
46
47
47
49
46
48
45
47
46
46

TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

153
158
163
146
131
146
162
146
149
122
169
141
205
185
146
182
180
166
131
201
148
182
151
188
169
176
177
145

22
23
25
23
22
25
29
27
28
23
32
27
41
38
31
39
39
36
29
45
34
42
35
44
40
43
44
40

85.6
85.4
84.7
84.2
83.2
82.9
82.1
81.5
81.2
81.1
81.1
80.9
80.0
79.5
78.8
78.6
78.3
78.3
77.9
77.6
77.0
76.9
76.8
76.6
76.3
75.6
751
72.4

5
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27 Atlanta Gladiators 5 1 21 1 7 0.700
28 Wichita Thunder 9 1 7 1 0 11 0.611

echl.com



Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)

Rank GP Player Team From

1 5 Jonny Evans SC Feb 4, 2024
2 * 5 Simon Boyko RC Feb 2, 2024
3 4 Cameron Hillis IND Feb 4, 2024
4 4 Roman Ahcan CIN Nov 10, 2023
5 3  Several Players Tied

Player Goal Streaks (All Season)

Rank GP Player Team From

1 8 Mark Rassell IDH Oct 21, 2023
2 7  Hank Crone ALN Dec 29, 2023
3 6 Ryan Chyzowski REA Oct 28, 2023
4 5 Several Players Tied

Player Assist Streaks (Current)

Rank GP Player Team From

1 7  Wade Murphy IDH Jan 27, 2024
2 4 Several Players Tied

Player Assist Streaks (All Season)

Rank GP Player Team From

1 8 Hank Crone ALN Dec 31, 2023
2 8  Lukas Svejkovsky WHL Oct 21, 2023
3 8 Brandon Hawkins TOL Dec 9, 2023
4 7  Several Players Tied

Player Point Streaks (Current)

Rank GP Player Team From

1 11 Jack Dugan FW Jan 13, 2024
2 9 Jonny Evans SC Jan 27, 2024
3 9  Wade Murphy IDH Jan 20, 2024
4 8 Grant Cruikshank NFL Dec 30, 2023
5 8 Ty Pelton-Byce IDH Jan 19, 2024
Player Point Streaks (All Season)

Rank GP Player Team From

1 18 Hank Crone ALN Dec 8, 2023
2 14 Brandon Hawkins TOL Dec 8, 2023
3 13 Zack Andrusiak CIN Dec 30, 2023
4 11 Several Players Tied

echl.com

To

Feb 13, 2024
Feb 10, 2024
Feb 10, 2024
Nov 22, 2023

To

Nov 11, 2023
Jan 10, 2024
Nov 8, 2023

To
Feb 10, 2024

To

Jan 15, 2024
Nov 26, 2023
Dec 30, 2023

To

Feb 10, 2024
Feb 13, 2024
Feb 10, 2024
Feb 4, 2024
Feb 10, 2024

To

Jan 15, 2024
Jan 10, 2024
Jan 31, 2024

Goals Assists Points

6 6 12
5 2 7
5 2 7
5 2 7

Goals Assists Points

10 4 14
8 5 13
7 3 10

Goals Assists Points
1 9 10

Goals Assists Points

6 8 14
6 8 14
3 10 13

Goals Assists Points

5 10 15
7 10 17
3 9 12
6 8 14
3 10 13

Goals Assists Points

11 20 31
8 16 24
11 6 17



PLAYERS

#

D W N =

13
17
18
19
23
24
26
28
29
30
34
35
43
44
47
72
74
77
92

Name

Jared Moe
Trevor Zins

Nick Canade
Wade Murphy
Sam Sternschein
Romain Rodzinski
Francesco Arcuri
Ty Pelton-Byce
A.J. White
Lynden McCallum

Demetrios Koumontzis

Lincoln Erne
Jade Miller

Will Merchant
Willie Knierim
Bryan Thomson
Colton Kehler
Jake Kielly
Matt Register
Ben Zloty
Patrick Kudla
Bailey Conger
Cody Haiskanen

Jordan Kawaguchi

Mark Rassell

NEAR-ihm

Pronunciation Pos Shoots Ht

G R 6-4
6-0
5-9
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-1
6-2
6-2
6-2
5-11
6-2
5-10
6-1
6-4
6-5
5-9
6-2
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-0
6-4
5-9
6-1

KELL-ur
KY-lee

M M O MO OO MGG T™T MO T T T MO T T O
|t s o B o JN el et Y wnlibe o B el o A el ol o BN s o AN s o Y N s o s v B e v

Wt
220
190
165
194
205
190
200
195
201
205
190
203
190
187
225
183
183
201
225
187
188
195
205
185
185

Idaho Steelheads Roster

Birthdate
Jul 22, 1999
Jul 23, 1998
Mar 7, 2000
Oct 22, 1993
Apr 27, 1998
May 14, 2002
Jun 13, 2003
Apr 14,1997
Apr 19, 1992
Jan 26, 2000
Mar 24, 2000
Sep 26, 1998
Jul 1, 1995
Jan 12, 1994
Jan 22, 1998
Apr 9, 2002
Jun 27, 1997
Sep 10, 1996
Sep 2, 1989
Feb 24, 2002
Apr 2, 1996
May 1, 1997
Mar 27, 1997
May 4, 1997
Feb 28, 1997

echl.com

Birthtown

New Prague, MN
Saint Michael, MN
Mississauga, ON
Victoria, BC
Syosset, NY
Blainville, Quebec
Toronto, ON
Madison, WI
Dearborn, Ml
Portage la Prairie, MB
Scottsdale, AZ
Blaine, MN

Minto, ND

Eagan, MN, USA
Chicago, IL

Moose Jaw, SK
Port Coquitlam, BC
Eden Prairie, MN
Calgary, AB
Calgary, AB
Guelph, ON

Boise, ID, United States
Fargo, ND
Abbotsford, BC
Calgary, AB



PLAYERS

#
2
3
8
10
11
12
13
14
16
19

20

23
28
29
31
42
44
47
59
60
71
77
88
91

Name

Chris Perna
Zack Hoffman
Kenton Helgesen
Maurizio Colella
Riley Ginnell
Billy Constantinou
Jimmy Soper
Mason McCarty
Simon Boyko
T.J. Fergus

Keanu Yamamoto

Brett Gravelle
Logan Nelson
Jason Pawloski
Matt Radomsky
Alex Aleardi
Tyson Helgesen
Charles Martin
Cooper Jones
Jarrod Gourley
Brandon Yeamans
James Hardie
Garrett Klotz
Blake Bennett

Pronunciation

CON-stan-teen-oh
SOAP-per

BOY-koh

kee-AHH-new
YAM-uh-MOW-toe

gruh-VELL

Al-EE-ar-dee

GORE-lee
YAY-mans

Pos Shoots Ht
D R 6-0
6-3
6-3
6-0
6-4
6-0
6-1
5-10
5'10
6-0

O m m MmO T O O
r T I OO o3

-
s}

5-6

6-1
6-1
6-0
6-2
5-9
6-3
6-0

O 0O O0OomoO T

6-2
5-10
5-11

6-6

ﬂﬂg
mCF - 3D DIDDC

M

Rapid City Rush Roster

Wt
199
209
200
185
205
190
181
185
175
180

170

185
210
180
192
180
205
185
170
210
174
176
250
185

Birthdate
Feb 9, 1998
Feb 4, 1998
Mar 19, 1994
Mar 21, 1997
Nov 30, -1
Mar 25, 2001
Mar 19, 1995
Jan 26, 1997
Feb 4, 1999
Mar 25, 1997

May 27, 1996

Dec 6, 1995
Sep 9, 1993
Dec 4, 1995
Jun 21, 1999
Jul 30, 1992
Jun 10, 1997
Mar 30, 1998
Jun 9, 1998
Jun 29, 1999
May 26, 1998
Jan 18, 2002
Nov 27, 1988
Oct 27, 1998
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Birthtown
Pittsford, NY, USA
Newcastle, ON, CAN

Grand Prairie, AB, Canada

Tottenham, ON
Calgary, Alberta
Scarborough, ON, CAN
Waterloo, ON, Canada
Blackie, AB
Mississauga, ON, CAN
Oakville, ON

Spokane, WA

Forest Lake, MN
Rogers, MN
Omaha, NE
Winnipeg, MB
Fort Wayne, IN
Fairview, AB
Blainville, QC
Bridgewater, MA
Calgary, AB
Maple, ON
Barrie, Ontario, Canada
Regina, SK
Grand Island, NY



PLAYERS
# Name
6  Wade Murphy
17 Ty Pelton-Byce
18 A.J. White
43 Matt Register
92 Mark Rassell
X 27 Jack Becker
47 Patrick Kudla
*X 8 Keaton Mastrodonato
* 13 Francesco Arcuri
X 61 Zane Franklin
X 24 Seamus Donohue
* 44 Ben Zloty
34 Colton Kehler
29 Willie Knierim
* 24 Lincoln Erne (total)
NFL
IDH
X 51 Dawson Barteaux
74 Cody Haiskanen
28 Will Merchant
3 Nick Canade
* 23 Demetrios Koumontzis
72 Bailey Conger
26 Jade Miller
* 10 Romain Rodzinski
* 2 Trevor Zins (total)
IND
IDH
*X 19 Aaron Aragon
*X 2 Jake Murray
7  Sam Sternschein (total)
TOL
IDH
X 72 Janis Svanenbergs
77 Jordan Kawaguchi
X 21 Cooper Jones
*X 68 Marco Costantini
X 24 Jeremy Yablonski
*X 7 Cole Donhauser
*X 10 Nick Nardella
X 35 David Tendeck
X 35 Dylan Wells
* 1 Jared Moe
* 30 Bryan Thomson
Goalies
# Name GP
* 30 Bryan Thomson 27
* 1 Jared Moe 11
35 Dylan Wells 7
X 35 David Tendeck 4
*X 68 Marco Costantini 1
Empty Net
Totals 46

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive

2023-24 Regular Season Team Statistics

Idaho Steelheads

PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO%

Pos GP G A PTS +- PIM

45 22 3355 28 61 4 5
F 38 1233 45 28 24 3 8
F 46 16 25 41 -4 6 10 8
D 46 6 34 40 13 38 3 13
F 3 25143 130 5 0
F 39 16 21 37 11 18 4 2
D 41 6 3137 16 24 1 7
F 3 20153 1 24 5 9
F 3 12142 5 2 5 5
F 23 7 1522 3 18 1 9
D 223 1518 9 8 2 9
D 3 6 1117 7 14 0 3
F 42 6 1117 0 25 0 3
F 28 106 16 -1 35 1 1
D 38 2 1214 9 45 0 0
D 230 6 6 0 27 0 0
D 15 2 6 8 9 18 0 0
D 15 3 1013 194 0 2
D 26 2 11 13 11 10 1 1
F 16 3 8 11 0 4 0 2
D 3 3 7 10 -1 8 0 1
F 26 4 4 8 3 20 0 0
F 1135 8 00 1 2
F 12 4 3 7 2 22 0 0
D 2 3 4 7 827 0 0
D 3 2 46 1 20 0 0
D 241 1 2 516 0 0
D 101 3 4 6 4 0 0
F 4 2 35 2 0 0 0
D 131 3 4 9 6 0 0
F 141 3 4 3 4 0 0
F 1 000 0 O0 0 O
F 131 3 4 3 4 0 0
F 161 2 3 1 12 0 0
F 4 11 2 4 10 0 1
D 180 2 2 70 0 0
G 1 000 00 0O O
F 1 000 0 O0 0 O
F 2 000 20 0 0
F 3 000 02 0 0
G 4 000 00 0O O
G 7 000 00 0O O
G 110 00 00 0O O
G 270 00 02 0 O0
Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SOL SA
1521 73 1 288 167 1 1 790
600 34 0 3.40 3 1 0 316
421 23 0 327 7 0 0 0 216
216 17 0 471 1 3 0 0 103
8 0 0 0000 0 O 0 3
14 6 6
2780 153 1 330 30 13 2 1 1434

1

O o o M O © o ©o

O O 0O O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O O O O 0O O 0O O O 0O 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 O © o

0 5
2 2
0 3
1 2
0 6
1 2
1 1
0 0
0 3
0 1
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 1
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 1
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
SVS SV%
717 0.908
282 0.892
193 0.894
86  0.835
3 1.000
1281 0.893

3 4 0 1
11 2 0
11 1 1
1 0 0 O
1 2 0 O
1t 2 0 1
1 0 0 O
6 3 0 O
2 1.0 0
1 2 0 0
0 0 0 O
1 0 0 O
1 1.0 0
2 1.0 0
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
o 1 1 1
0 0 0 O
1 0 0 O
1t 1.0 0
1 0 0 O
1 0 0 O
1 0 0 1
0 0 0 O
0o 1 0 O
0o 1 0 0
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
o 1 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
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- O O © O O W o =

©o o o o

O O O O O ©O O O O ©O O 0O O 0O O O O O © O O O © o o

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o O o o o o

O o o o = o o o

O O O O OO OO OO 0O O O 0O O O O O O O O O O 0 O O O o0 o0 O o o o o

0

O O O © © ©O O O O O O O O O © O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.000
0.000
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.000
0.000
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.000
0.000
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Pt/G
1.22
1.18
0.89
0.87
1.08
0.95
0.90
0.97
0.68
0.96
0.82
0.55
0.40
0.57
0.37
0.26
0.53
0.87
0.50
0.69
0.26
0.31

0.73
0.58
0.35
0.18
0.08
0.40
1.25
0.31

0.29
0.00
0.31

0.19
0.50
0.11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

PIMPG SA
1.36 171
0.63 89
0.13 112
0.83 90
0.00 149
0.46 137
0.59 102
0.67 144
0.68 75
0.78 37
0.36 45
0.45 35
0.60 90
1.25 47
1.18 54
1.17 26
1.20 28
0.27 32
0.38 47
0.25 33
2.1 67
0.77 50
0.00 14
1.83 17
1.35 32
0.59 22
0.67 14
0.40 8
0.00 7
0.46 14
0.29 14
0.00 0
0.31 14
0.75 17
2.50 12
0.00 17
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.00 3
0.67 3
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.07 0

SH%
12.9
13.5
14.3
6.7
16.8
11.7
5.9
13.9
16.0
18.9
6.7
171
6.7
21.3
3.7
0.0
71
9.4
43
9.1
4.5
8.0
21.4
23.5
9.4
9.1
71
12.5
28.6
71
71
0.0
71
5.9
8.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A
42 Alex Aleardi F 46 16 29
28 Logan Nelson F 44 14 27
* 91 Blake Bennett F 46 17 15
23 Brett Gravelle F 46 15 16
20 Keanu Yamamoto F 46 12 15
* 10 Maurizio Colella F 46 10 15
* 47 Charles Martin D 41 3 21
13 Jimmy Soper F 46 6 13
*X 89 Mark Duarte F 27 9 8
* 77 James Hardie (total) F 35 9 7
CIN F 6 1 4
RC F 29 8 3
19 T.J. Fergus D 36 2 14
X 9 Keltie Jeri-Leon F 28 7 7
12 Billy Constantinou (total) D 38 2 12
CIN D 4 o0 1
MNE D 29 1 10
RC D 5 11
44 Tyson Helgesen D 4 3 10
60 Jarrod Gourley D 2 5 7
14 Mason McCarty (total) F 22 3 5
REA F 14 1 4
RC F 8 2 1
* 16 Simon Boyko F 8 5 2
X 15 Will Riedell D 18 2 5
X 82 Carter Robertson D 17 2 4
3 Zack Hoffman D 45 1 5
71 Brandon Yeamans (total RW 36 3 2
ALN RW 10 0 1
RC RW 26 3 1
* 11 Riley Ginnell F 2 1 2
X 14 Conner Bleackley F 13 0 3
8 Kenton Helgesen D 13 0 3
2 Chris Perna D 10 0 2
59 Cooper Jones (total) D 18 0 2
IDH D 18 0 2
*X 59 Rhett Kingston F 10 1 0
88 Garrett Klotz (total) F 4 0 1
KC F 4 0 1
*X 16 Ty Enns F 7 0 1
*X 82 Nick Parody D 12 0 1
*X 14 Kyle Soper D 1 0 O
*X 12 Grayson Valente D 4 0 O
* 29 Jason Pawloski G 5 0 0
*X 12 Weiland Parrish F 12 0 0
*X 32 Connor Murphy G 15 0 0
* 31 Matt Radomsky G 29 0 0
Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA
* 31 Matt Radomsky 29 1657 96 1  3.47
*X 32 ConnorMurphy 15 880 53 0 3.61
* 29 JasonPawloski 5 207 12 0 348
Empty Net 24 11
Totals 46 2768 172 1 3.73

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive

PTS +/-

45 -2 36 4 8
41 3 20 1 4
32 -15 28 4 5
31 7 12 4 3
27 -9 18 1 4
25 -1 3 0 2
24 6 22 1 7
19 -30 47 3 3
17 5 8 1 0
16 -8 8 3 2
5 12 0 0
11 -7 6 3 2
16 -6 10 O 8
14 -1 4 0 0
14 12 12 0 4
1 0 2 0 0
11 12 10 0 4
2 0 0 0 0
13 -5 8 0 1
12 -3 38 2 1
8 0o 14 1 0
5 -1 8 0 0
3 1 6 1 0
7 1 0 0 0
7 5 11 0 1
6 1110 0
6 -3 5 0 0
5 -9 106 0 0
1 6 33 0 0
4 3 783 0 0
3 5 14 A 0
3 -8 2 0 1
3 -1 18 0 0
2 10 0 0
2 7 0 0 0
2 -7 0 0 0
1 122 0 0
1 2 0 0 0
1 2 0 0 0
1 -7 4 0 0
1 6 0 0 0
0 12 0 0
0 0o 4 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 4 2 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 15 0 0
W L OTL SOL SA
12 14 2 0 965
5 10 0 0 507
2 1 0 0 122

1

19 25 2 0 1605
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2023-24 Regular Season Team Statistics
Rapid City Rush

0
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PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO%

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.000
0.000
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.000
0.000
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.000
0.000
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.000
0.0
0.0
0.000
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Pt/G
0.98
0.93
0.70
0.67
0.59
0.54
0.59
0.41

0.63
0.46
0.83
0.38
0.44
0.50
0.37
0.25
0.38
0.40
0.30
0.55
0.36
0.36
0.38
0.88
0.39
0.35
0.13
0.14
0.10
0.15
0.14
0.23
0.23
0.20
0.11

0.11

0.10
0.25
0.25
0.14
0.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

PIMPG SA
0.78 151
0.45 146
0.61 119
0.26 138
0.39 103
0.65 81
0.54 80
1.02 54
0.30 57
0.23 71
0.33 11
0.21 60
0.28 43
0.14 73
0.32 66
0.50 5
0.34 51
0.00 10
1.98 60
1.73 45
0.64 30
0.57 13
0.75 17
0.00 20
0.61 35
0.65 21
1.24 48
2.94 36
3.30 4
2.81 32
0.64 16
0.15 14
1.38 12
0.00 8
0.00 17
0.00 17
2.20 14
0.00 1
0.00 1
0.57 9
0.00 14
2.00 0
1.00 1
0.00 0
0.17 10
0.00 0
0.52 0

SH%
10.6
9.6
14.3
10.9
1.7
12.3
3.8
1.1
15.8
12.7
9.1
13.3
4.7
9.6
3.0
0.0
2.0
10.0
5.0
11.1
10.0
7.7
11.8
25.0
5.7
9.5
21
8.3
0.0
9.4
6.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
71
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



Date

Apr.
Apr.

.1

12
13

Opponent
at lowa

at lowa
Kansas City
Kansas City
at Kansas City
at Kansas City
at Kansas City
at Tulsa
Tulsa

Tulsa

Tulsa

at Wichita

at Wichita

at Wichita
Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

at Wichita
Wichita
Wichita
Wichita

at Idaho

at Idaho

at Idaho

at Allen

at Allen

at Allen
lowa

lowa

lowa

at Tulsa

at Tulsa

at Tulsa

Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Fort Wayne
Idaho

Idaho

at Utah

at Utah

at Utah

at Maine

at Maine

at Maine
Kansas City
Kansas City
Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

at Greenville
at Greenville
at Greenville
Savannah
Savannah
Savannah

at Utah

at Utah

at Utah

at Kansas City
at Kansas City
Utah

Utah

Utah

Allen

Allen

Allen

at Idaho

at ldaho

at Ildaho
Wichita
Wichita
Wichita

* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game

Result
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10:35 am MST
7:05 pm MST
7:05 pm MST
7:05 pm EST
7:05 pm EST
3:05 pm EST
7:05 pm MST
7:05 pm MST
7:05 pm MST
7:10 pm MST
7:10 pm MST
7:10 pm MDT
7:35 pm CDT
6:05 pm CDT
7:05 pm MDT
7:05 pm MDT
4:05 pm MDT
7:05 pm MDT
7:05 pm MDT
7:05 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:05 pm MDT
7:05 pm MDT
7:05 pm MDT

Rapid City Rush 2023-24 Regular Season Game Schedule

Record
1-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
2-2-1-0
2-3-1-0
3-3-1-0
4-3-1-0
4-4-1-0
4-5-1-0
4-6-1-0
4-7-1-0
5-7-1-0
6-7-1-0
6-8-1-0
6-9-1-0
6-10-1-0
6-11-1-0
7-11-1-0
8-11-1-0
9-11-1-0
9-11-2-0
9-12-2-0
10-12-2-0
11-12-2-0
11-13-2-0
11-14-2-0
12-14-2-0
13-14-2-0
14-14-2-0
14-15-2-0
14-16-2-0
15-16-2-0
16-16-2-0
16-17-2-0
17-17-2-0
17-18-2-0
17-19-2-0
17-20-2-0
17-21-2-0
17-22-2-0
18-22-2-0
19-22-2-0
19-23-2-0
19-24-2-0
19-25-2-0

Score
4-2
4-30T
2-3
3-40T
2-3
0-3
8-4
4-3
1-4
25
2-5
2-4
3-2
7-5
3-5
1-4
3-6
1-2
3-2
4-30T
3-20T
4-50T
1-4
7-4
10-5
2-7
2-3
4-2
3-2
3-2
3-6
0-3
4-3
4-1
1-3
9-5
2-5
1-6
2-4
3-6
2-4
5-0
6-4
2-3
1-7
2-4

GWG
Blake Bennett
Jarrod Gourley

Brett Gravelle
Blake Bennett

Jimmy Soper
Logan Nelson

Alex Aleardi
Blake Bennett
Brett Gravelle

Brett Gravelle
Tyson Helgesen

Mark Duarte
Logan Nelson
Keltie Jeri-Leon

Blake Bennett
Blake Bennett

Mason McCarty

Simon Boyko
Simon Boyko

Goaltender

Matt Radomsky (2 GA, 34 SVS)
Connor Murphy (3 GA, 25 SVS)
Connor Murphy (3 GA, 47 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (4 GA, 42 SVS)
Connor Murphy (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (3 GA, 17 SVS)
Connor Murphy (4 GA, 19 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (3 GA, 45 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (4 GA, 28 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (4 GA, 35 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (4 GA, 19 SVS)
Connor Murphy (2 GA, 19 SVS)
Connor Murphy (5 GA, 31 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (5 GA, 22 SVS)
Connor Murphy (4 GA, 38 SVS)
Connor Murphy (5 GA, 39 SVS)
Connor Murphy (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (2 GA, 18 SVS)
Jason Pawloski (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (2 GA, 15 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (5 GA, 33 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (3 GA, 30 SVS)
Jason Pawloski (4 GA, 35 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (5 GA, 25 SVS)
Connor Murphy (5 GA, 22 SVS)
Connor Murphy (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (2 GA, 32 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (2 GA, 37 SVS)
Connor Murphy (2 GA, 34 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (4 GA, 43 SVS
Jason Pawloski (2 GA, 41 SVS
Matt Radomsky (3 GA, 39 SVS|
Matt Radomsky (1 GA, 41 SVS;
Matt Radomsky (3 GA, 32 SVS|
Matt Radomsky (5 GA, 47 SVS,
Matt Radomsky (4 GA, 24 SVS
Matt Radomsky (6 GA, 31 SVS,
Connor Murphy (3 GA, 34 SVS)
Connor Murphy (6 GA, 32 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (4 GA, 39 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (0 GA, 36 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (4 GA, 32 SVS)
Connor Murphy (3 GA, 36 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (4 GA, 14 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (4 GA, 29 SVS)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

echl.com

Opposing Goaltender

Hunter Jones (4 GA, 22 SVS)
Peyton Jones (4 GA, 22 SVS)
Cale Morris (2 GA, 29 SVS)
Dillon Kelley (3 GA, 17 SVS)
Cale Morris (2 GA, 20 SVS)

Jack LaFontaine (0 GA, 28 SVS)
Jack LaFontaine (7 GA, 12 SVS)
Julian Junca (4 GA, 15 SVS)
Tomas Suchanek (1 GA, 20 SVS)
Tomas Suchanek (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Tomas Suchanek (2 GA, 26 SVS)
Eetu Makiniemi (2 GA, 31 SVS)
Beck Warm (3 GA, 28 SVS)

Eetu Makiniemi (7 GA, 32 SVS)
Dylan Wells (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (1 GA, 38 SVS)
Jared Moe (3 GA, 30 SVS)

Beck Warm (1 GA, 27 SVS)
Magnus Chrona (3 GA, 42 SVS)
Beck Warm (4 GA, 31 SVS)
Magnus Chrona (3 GA, 52 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (4 GA, 33 SVS)
Jared Moe (1 GA, 24 SVS)

Jared Moe (6 GA, 30 SVS)

Leevi Merilainen (6 GA, 16 SVS)
Leevi Merilainen (2 GA, 38 SVS)
Mark Sinclair (2 GA, 41 SVS)
Peyton Jones (4 GA, 25 SVS)
Peyton Jones (3 GA, 20 SVS)
Drew DeRidder (3 GA, 39 SVS)
Julian Junca (3 GA, 21 SVS)
Calle Clang (0 GA, 32 SVS)
Calle Clang (4 GA, 22 SVS)
Tyler Parks (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Tyler Parks (1 GA, 19 SVS)
Tyler Parks (9 GA, 38 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 32 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (1 GA, 38 SVS)
Trent Miner (2 GA, 32 SVS)
Trent Miner (3 GA, 45 SVS)
Dante Giannuzzi (2 GA, 20 SVS)
Brad Arvanitis (1 GA, 10 SVS)
Kyle Keyser (5 GA, 41 SVS)
Shane Starrett (2 GA, 26 SVS)
Jack LaFontaine (1 GA, 39 SVS)
Dillon Kelley (2 GA, 28 SVS)



Date

Apr. 3
Apr. 5
Apr. 6
Apr. 12
Apr. 13

Opponent
Allen

Allen

at Utah

at Utah
Wichita
Wichita
Wichita

at Wheeling

at Wheeling

at Wheeling
Allen

Allen

Allen

at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Rapid City
Newfoundland
Newfoundland
Newfoundland
at Kansas City
at Kansas City
at Kansas City
Rapid City
Rapid City
Rapid City
Utah

at Utah

at Allen

at Allen

at Allen
Reading
Reading
Reading
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Tulsa

at Tulsa

at Tulsa

Allen

Allen

Allen

at Utah

Utah

at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Tulsa

at Tulsa

at Tulsa

Utah

Utah

Utah

at Newfoundland
at Newfoundland
at Newfoundland
at Trois-Riviéres
at Trois-Riviéres
at Trois-Riviéres
Tulsa

Tulsa

Tulsa

at Utah

at Utah

at Utah

Rapid City
Rapid City
Rapid City
Utah

Utah

* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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10:35 am MST
7:05 pm MST
7:05 pm MST
7:05 pm CST
7:05 pm CST
4:05 pm CST
7:10 pm MST
7:10 pm MST
7:10 pm MST
7:00 pm NST
7:00 pm NST
4:00 pm NDT
7:00 pm EDT
7:00 pm EDT
3:00 pm EDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT

Idaho Steelheads 2023-24 Regular Season Game Schedule

Record
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
4-1-0-0
5-1-0-0
6-1-0-0
7-1-0-0
7-2-0-0
8-2-0-0
9-2-0-0
10-2-0-0
11-2-0-0
12-2-0-0
13-2-0-0
14-2-0-0
14-2-0-1
15-2-0-1
15-3-0-1
15-4-0-1
16-4-0-1
17-4-0-1
18-4-0-1
19-4-0-1
19-5-0-1
20-5-0-1
21-5-0-1
21-6-0-1
22-6-0-1
22-7-0-1
22-8-0-1
22-9-0-1
23-9-0-1
23-9-1-1
23-10-1-1
23-11-1-1
24-11-1-1
25-11-1-1
26-11-1-1
26-12-1-1
26-13-1-1
27-13-1-1
28-13-1-1
29-13-1-1
30-13-1-1
30-13-2-1

Score
2-5
8-5
5-4
41
8-2

5-4 0T
4-3
5-2
2-5
7-4
6-2
5-1
5-2
5-3
4-1
6-3

4-5S0
8-3
4-5
5-7

5-4 0T
1-0

5-4 0T
41
47
3-2
6-1
2-6
5-1
4-5
3-7
1-2
5-2

3-40T
34
5-7
5-2
6-1
4-2
2-5
2-5

3-20T
4-2
5-4
4-1

5-6 OT

GWG

Mark Rassell

A.J. White

Mark Rassell
Mark Rassell
Dawson Barteaux
Mark Rassell
Wade Murphy

Patrick Kudla
Francesco Arcuri
Francesco Arcuri
Wade Murphy
Wade Murphy
Jack Becker
Jack Becker

Zane Franklin

Ty Pelton-Byce
A.J. White

A.J. White
Mark Rassell

Wade Murphy
Wade Murphy

Matt Register

Francesco Arcuri

Willie Knierim
Matt Register
Jade Miller

Ty Pelton-Byce
Mark Rassell
Will Merchant
Ben Zloty

Goaltender
Bryan Thomson (5 GA, 14 SVS)
Dylan Wells (5 GA, 23 SVS)
Dylan Wells (4 GA, 24 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (1 GA, 32 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Dylan Wells (4 GA, 30 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Dylan Wells (2 GA, 26 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (5 GA, 30 SVS)
Dylan Wells (4 GA, 32 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 23 SVS)
Dylan Wells (1 GA, 35 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 32 SVS)
Dylan Wells (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (1 GA, 38 SVS)
Jared Moe (3 GA, 30 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (4 GA, 25 SVS)
Jared Moe (3 GA, 24 SVS)
Jared Moe (5 GA, 36 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (6 GA, 17 SVS)
Jared Moe (4 GA, 33 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (0 GA, 26 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (4 GA, 33 SVS)
Jared Moe (1 GA, 24 SVS)
Jared Moe (6 GA, 30 SVS)
Jared Moe (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Jared Moe (1 GA, 29 SVS)
David Tendeck (6 GA, 24 SVS
David Tendeck (1 GA, 19 SVS|
David Tendeck (5 GA, 29 SVS|
David Tendeck (5 GA, 14 SVS
Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 21 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 31 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (4 GA, 40 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (4 GA, 35 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 17 SVS)
( )
( )
( )
)

)
)
)
)

Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 32 SVS
Bryan Thomson (1 GA, 38 SVS
Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 38 SVS
Bryan Thomson (4 GA, 38 SVS
Jared Moe (3 GA, 28 SVS)

Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 31 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 32 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (4 GA, 16 SVS)
Bryan Thomson (1 GA, 16 SVS)
Jared Moe (2 GA, 18 SVS)

echl.com

Opposing Goaltender

Leevi Merilainen (2 GA, 43 SVS)
Mark Sinclair (7 GA, 35 SVS)
Garrett Metcalf (5 GA, 32 SVS)
Trent Miner (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Beck Warm (6 GA, 13 SVS)
Trevor Gorsuch (5 GA, 35 SVS)
Trevor Gorsuch (4 GA, 47 SVS)
David Tendeck (4 GA, 20 SVS)
Michael McNiven (2 GA, 34 SVS)
David Tendeck (5 GA, 18 SVS)
Mark Sinclair (5 GA, 52 SVS)
Mark Sinclair (5 GA, 44 SVS)
Chase Perry (5 GA, 40 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (5 GA, 22 SVS)
Connor Murphy (4 GA, 38 SVS)
Connor Murphy (5 GA, 39 SVS)
Luke Cavallin (4 GA, 32 SVS)
Luke Cavallin (6 GA, 18 SVS)
Luke Cavallin (4 GA, 37 SVS)
Cale Morris (5 GA, 27 SVS)
Cale Morris (5 GA, 23 SVS)
Cale Morris (1 GA, 22 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (5 GA, 33 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (3 GA, 30 SVS)
Jason Pawloski (4 GA, 35 SVS)
Dante Giannuzzi (3 GA, 38 SVS)
Dante Giannuzzi (6 GA, 27 SVS)
Leevi Merilainen (2 GA, 41 SVS)
Mark Sinclair (5 GA, 36 SVS)
Leevi Merilainen (4 GA, 39 SVS)
Parker Gahagen (3 GA, 38 SVS)
Parker Gahagen (1 GA, 40 SVS)
Nolan Maier (4 GA, 34 SVS)
Dillon Kelley (3 GA, 25 SVS)
Dillon Kelley (3 GA, 24 SVS)
Dillon Kelley (0 GA, 20 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (4 GA, 24 SVS)
Matt Radomsky (6 GA, 31 SVS)
Julian Junca (4 GA, 18 SVS)
Julian Junca (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Gage Alexander (2 GA, 42 SVS)
Marco Costantini (3 GA, 35 SVS)
Marco Costantini (4 GA, 32 SVS)
Marco Costantini (5 GA, 34 SVS)
Will Cranley (4 GA, 22 SVS)
Dante Giannuzzi (5 GA, 45 SVS)



Summary

Description

Head to Head Record 2023-24 Regular Season

Head to Head Record 2022-23 Regular Season

Last 5 Years record between teams

Rapid City vs. Idaho Last 5 Years record at Rapid City
Rapid City vs. Idaho Last 5 Years record at Idaho

Previous Meetings This Season

Match Up

Team Record
Division Ranking
Conference Ranking
League Ranking
Past 10 Games
Streak

Last Game

Home Record
Away Record

GF

GA

PP (Overall)
PP (Home)

PP (Away)

PK (Overall)
PK (Home)

PK (Away)

PP vs. Opp.

PK vs. Opp.
Leading Rookie
Most PIM
Team PIM/GM
Leading Scorers

Last 5 Games

Leading After 1st
Leading After 2nd

Tied After 1st

Tied After 2nd

Trailing After 1st

Trailing After 2nd

Out Shooting Opponents
Out Shot by Opponents
1 Goal Games

2 Goal Games

Idaho Steelheads vs Rapid City Rush Head to Head

Result
Rapid City 1-6-1-0
Rapid City 4-9-1-0

Rapid City 16-21-5-1

Rapid City 10-11-1-0
Rapid City 6-10-4-1

Idaho 7-1-0-0
Idaho 10-3-0-1
Idaho 27-14-0-2
Idaho 12-8-0-2
Idaho 15-6-0-0

Idaho 6 @ Rapid City 1 (Jan 20 2024) Final
Idaho 5 @ Rapid City 2 (Jan 19 2024) Final

Rapid City 7 @ Idaho 4 (Dec 16 2023
Rapid City 1 @ Idaho 4 (Dec 15 2023
Rapid City 4 @ Idaho 5 (Dec 13 2023
Idaho 6 @ Rapid City 3 (Nov 25 2023
ldaho 4 @ Rapid City 1 (Nov 24 2023
Idaho 5 @ Rapid City 3 (Nov 22 2023

Idaho

30-13-2-1 -- 63 points

2nd Mountain

2nd Western

4th

7-2-1-0

4-0-1-0

6-5 L vs Utah (Feb 10 2024) Final OT1
15-7-2-1

15-6-0-0

201

154

(46/163) 28.2%

(22/92) 23.9%
(24/71) 33.8%
(32/169) 81.1%
(25/91) 72.5%
(
(
(

7/78) 91.0%

7/24) 29.2%

3/27) 88.9%

Mastrodonato (20-15-35)

Canade - 80

12.0/Game

Murphy (22-33-55)

Pelton-Byce (12-33-45)

White (16-25-41)

Register (6-34-40)

Rassell (25-14-39)

6-5 L vs Utah (Feb 10 2024) Final OT1
4-1 W @ Utah (Feb 9 2024) Final
5-4 W vs Allen (Feb 3 2024) Final
4-2 W vs Allen (Feb 2 2024) Final
3-2 W vs Allen (Jan 31 2024) Final OT1
13-3-1-0

23-1-1-0

11-2-0-0

4-0-1-0

6-8-1-1

3-12-0-1

23-10-1-1

7-2-1-0

9-4-2-1

3-2-0-0

echl.com

Final
Final
Final OT1
Final
Final
Final

Rapid City

19-25-2-0 -- 40 points

6th Mountain

13th Western

25th

2-8-0-0

0-3-0-0

4-2 L vs Kansas City (Feb 10 2024) Final
8-12-1-0

11-13-1-0

145

172

(26/159) 16.4%

(11/81) 13.6%
(15/78) 19.2%
(36/166) 78.3%

(20/79) 74.7%

(16/87) 81.6%

(3/27) 11.1%

(7/24) 70.8%

Bennett (17-15-32)

Yeamans - 106

13.1/Game

Aleardi (16-29-45)

Nelson (14-27-41)

Bennett (17-15-32)

Gravelle (15-16-31)

Yamamoto (12-15-27)

4-2 L vs Kansas City (Feb 10 2024) Final
7-1 L vs Kansas City (Feb 9 2024) Final
3-2 L @ Maine (Feb 4 2024) Final

6-4 W @ Maine (Feb 3 2024) Final

5-0 W @ Maine (Feb 2 2024) Final
16-6-1-0

14-2-2-0

1-4-0-0

3-5-0-0

2-15-1-0

2-18-0-0

8-9-0-0

11-16-2-0

9-5-2-0

4-6-0-0



3 Goal Games 11-5-0-0 2-11-0-0
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Rapid City Rush

#
10
42
28
23
91
47
20
60
71

15
44

77

13
19
82
14
89
16
1

59
14
32
82
12
29
31

29
32
31

Name

Maurizio Colella
Alex Aleardi
Logan Nelson
Brett Gravelle
Blake Bennett
Charles Martin
Keanu Yamamoto
Jarrod Gourley

Brandon Yeamans (total)

ALN

RC

X Keltie Jeri-Leon
X Will Riedell
Tyson Helgesen
Chris Perna
James Hardie
Zack Hoffman
Jimmy Soper

T.J. Fergus

X Carter Robertson
X Conner Bleackley
X Mark Duarte

X Ty Enns

Riley Ginnell
Kenton Helgesen
X Rhett Kingston
Mason McCarty
X Connor Murphy
X Nick Parody

X Weiland Parrish
Jason Pawloski
Matt Radomsky

Name

Jason Pawloski
X Connor Murphy
Matt Radomsky

(@]
b

o 0 0 0 0 0

—_
o

g = DD N M N WD TN W= Wo 0N O Wwo Ww o g o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O = = =4 O O = = 24 O = = W = = ph = N =0

GP W
1 1
2 0
5 0

L
0
2
4

A
7
3
6
2
4
4
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Idaho Steelheads vs Rapid City Rush Head to Head
Idaho Steelheads

PTS PIM
6 1

+/-

[ee]

N O DA DN NN
'
o

w

N
'

w

O O O ©O O O O O O O O O = = =2 24 24 NN MDD =+ W Ww s> oaoao N N
o
3 o o
o
o

O O O O O M N O MNMDMNMONMOO®
'
-

OTL SOL Mins GA
0 0 60:00 4
0 0 117552 9
1 0 297:47 23

GAA
4.00
4.58
4.63

SV%
0.897
0.895
0.859

#
27
18
17
43
29
6
92
8
47
61
72
13
44
3
34
26
2
2
51
74
24
24
21
23
28
;
10
19
72
30
35

#
30
35

Name

X Jack Becker

A.J. White

Ty Pelton-Byce
Matt Register

Willie Knierim
Wade Murphy

Mark Rassell

X Keaton Mastrodonato
Patrick Kudla

X Zane Franklin
Bailey Conger
Francesco Arcuri
Ben Zloty

Nick Canade

Colton Kehler

Jade Miller

X Jake Murray
Trevor Zins

X Dawson Barteaux
Cody Haiskanen

X Seamus Donohue
Lincoln Erne

X Cooper Jones
Demetrios Koumontzis
Will Merchant

Jared Moe

Romain Rodzinski
Sam Sternschein

X Janis Svanenbergs
Bryan Thomson

X Dylan Wells

Name

Bryan Thomson
X Dylan Wells
Jared Moe
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PTS PIM
11 6
10 0
10 8
9 10
8 0
8 4
6 0
6 4
6 2
5 6
4 0
4 4
3 2
3 19
3 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 0
2 0
10
0 10
0 0
0o 2
0o 2
0 0
0 15
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

+/-

N = WO A MDD WO = =4 N 2 OO0 O N O o O = N

o oo N O &

o

OTL SOL Mins GA GAA SV%

0
0
0

0 240:58 8 1.99 0.946
0 60:00 3 3.00 0.885
0 178:46 10 3.36 0.894



Idaho Steelheads vs Rapid City Rush Head to Head

Team Game Highs and Lows

Idaho Steelheads Rapid City Rush
Goals Oct. 21 ALN 8 Dec.20  atALN 10
Nov. 1 WIC 8
Dec. 1 NFL 8
Assists Oct. 21 ALN 15 Dec. 20 at ALN 15
Dec. 1 NFL 15
Points Oct. 21 ALN 23 Dec.20  atALN 25
Dec. 1 NFL 23
Penalty Minutes Feb. 2 ALN 61 Jan. 20 IDH 49
Minors Nov. 12 at WHL 11 Jan. 13 FW 9
Feb. 2 at MNE 9
Majors Jan. 19 at RC 2 Nov.10  TUL 2
Dec. 20 at ALN 2
Jan. 7 at TUL 2
Jan. 19 IDH 2
Jan. 27 at UTA 2
Shots Nov.15  ALN 58 Dec. 9 wiC 55
Power Play Goals Nov. 12  at WHL 4 Nov. 18  atWIC 2
Dec. 16 at IDH 2
Dec. 20 at ALN 2
Jan. 13 FW 2
Goals By Both Teams Oct. 21 ALN 13 Dec. 20 at ALN 15
Goals in 1st Nov. 1 WIC 3 Oct. 19 atIA 3
Nov. 15 ALN 3 Nov. 19 at WIC 3
Jan. 13 KC 3 Dec. 30 IA 3
Jan. 13 FW 3
Feb. 3 at MNE 3
Goals in 2nd Dec. 1 NFL 5 Dec. 20 at ALN 5
Goals in 3rd Dec. 23 at UTA 4 Nov. 4 at KC 5
Jan. 13 FW 5
Short Handed Goals Nov. 4 WIC 1 Dec. 7 WIC
Dec. 1 NFL 1 Dec. 20 at ALN
Jan. 3 REA 1 Dec. 29 1A
1

Jan. 20 at RC Dec. 30 1A

Jan. 26 at UTA

—_ s a A

Winning Margin Nov. 1 WIC 6 Dec.20  atALN 5
Feb. 2 at MNE 5
Most PIM Feb. 2 ALN 62 Jan. 19 IDH 50
Most Shots Nov. 15  ALN 58 Dec. 9 WIC 55
Most Shots in 1st Nov. 15  ALN 23 Dec. 9 wIC 20
Dec. 23 at ALN 20
Feb. 3 at MNE 20
Most Shots in 2nd Dec. 1 NFL 22 Dec.20  atALN 20
Most Shots in 3rd Nov.17  ALN 20 Dec.22  atALN 20
Dec. 2 NFL 20
Fewest Shots Jan. 26 at TUL 22 Nov. 5 at TUL 19
Fewest Shots in 1st Nov.22  atRC 6 Dec. 15  at IDH 3
Dec. 16 RC 6
Fewest Shots in 2nd Jan.26  atTUL 6 Jan. 12 FW 1
Fewest Shots in 3rd Jan. 27 at TUL 5 Oct. 19 at 1A 4
Feb. 9 at UTA 5 Oct. 28 KC 4
Most Saves Jan. 10 KC 40 Oct. 27 KC 47
Jan. 13 FwW 47
Most Saves in 1st Nov. 12 at WHL 16 Nov. 25 IDH 21
Most Saves in 2nd Jan. 12 KC 18 Oct. 27 KC 19
Jan. 6 at TUL 19
Feb. 4 at MNE 19
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Most Saves in 3rd

Most Saves in 4th

Schedule

Date Game #
Nov. 22 178
Nov. 24 192
Nov. 25 206
Dec. 13 298
Dec. 15 306
Dec. 16 318
Jan. 19 506
Jan. 20 519
Feb. 14 652
Feb. 16 663
Feb. 17 677
Apr. 3 927
Apr. 5 939
Apr. 6 940

Idaho 5
ldaho 4
Idaho 6
Rapid City 4
Rapid City 1
Rapid City 7
Idaho 5
Idaho 6
Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Rapid City
Rapid City
Rapid City

Feb. 2
Jan. 10

at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Idaho
at Idaho
at Idaho
at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Idaho
at Idaho
at Idaho

-

3
5
4
4
2

—_

ALN
KC

17
40

Final
Final
Final
Final OT
Final
Final
Final
Final

10:35 am MST
7:05 pm MST
7:05 pm MST
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
7:10 pm MDT
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Jan. 5

Oct. 27
Jan. 13

at TUL

KC
FW

18

47
47



Idaho Steelheads Player Game By Game (1/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Murray 2Zins 3 Canade 6 Murphy 7 Sternschein 8 Mastrodonato 10 Rodzinski 13 Arcuri 17 Pelton-Byce 18 White 23 Koumontzis
Oct. 20 Allen 0020 - 000-1 105-1 - 005-1 - - 003-2 o12-1 -
Oct. 21 Allen - - 0002 0231 - 1382 - - 1112 0141 -

Oct. 27 at Utah - - 004-1 0021 - 1120 - 001-2 0020 1031 -

Oct. 28 at Utah - - 0112 1081 - 0011 - 0010 0141 0120 -
Nov. 1 Wichita - - 0012 2131 - 0151 - 1031 0202 1021 -
Nov.3  Wichita - - 002-1 0161 - 0040 - 002-1 0212 1020 -
Nov. 4  Wichita - - 0010 1223 - 007-1 - 000-1 0123 006-1 -
Nov. 10 at Wheeling 0001 - - 1143 - 1121 - - 0233 001-1 -
Nov. 11 at Wheeling 001-1 - 002-1 013-1 - 1031 - - 002-1 0111 -
Nov. 12 at Wheeling 0031 - 0121 004-3 - 0220 - 0101 002-1 3150 -
Nov. 15 Allen 0011 - - 0262 - 2183 - 1021 1041 0102 -
Nov. 17 Allen 0113 - 0131 1031 - 1060 - 1021 1031 0240 -
Nov. 18 Allen 0104 - 0112 1041 - 0051 . 1041 0020 0041 -
Nov.22 atRapidCity 1021 - 0000 2124 - 1131 - 002-2 0254 o11-1 -
Nov. 24 atRapidCity 0111 - - 0251 - 1070 - 0010 1041 0241 0030
Nov.25 atRapidCity 0010 - - 0011 - 0030 - 0031 001-1 3062 0020
Nov. 29 Newfoundland 0000 - - 0231 - 003-1 - 001-2 - 1030 0010
Dec.1 Newfoundland - - 0032 1142 - 2060 - - 0234 0010 0020
Dec.2 Newfoundland 0011 - 002-1 1051 - 106 -1 - 1122 0131 0120 -
Dec.6 atKansasCity 001-3 - - 004-2 - 1072 - 1011 003-3 13283 000-1
Dec.8 atKansas City - - 002-1 2232 - 102-1 - 0030 2242 003-3 002-1
Dec.9 atKansas City - - 0010 0030 - 0030 - 0030 0010 1020 0010
Dec. 13 Rapid City - - 1261 001-1 - 1161 - 001-1 012-1 1030 0011
Dec. 15 Rapid City - - 001-1 0131 - 0100 - 003-1 0202 0101 0000
Dec. 16 Rapid City - - 0000 0140 - 002-2 - 0101 0001 001-3 002-1
Dec. 22 Utah - - 0000 113-1 0010 0031 0231 0032 010-2 0010 0031
Dec. 23 at Utah - - 0010 1133 0021 1031 0123 004-1 2234 0010 -
Dec. 29 at Allen - - 0041 005-3 0000 001-2 002-1 102-1 003-3 012-2 1041
Dec. 30 at Allen - - 002-1 1092 001-1 0231 1032 1131 1041 0240 0021
Dec. 31 atAllen - - 0010 0231 000-2 011-1 001-1 011-1 013-1 001-2 0031
Jan.3 Reading - - 0020 0020 0010 004-2 011-2 001-1 0010 003-2 0211
Jan.5 Reading - - 0050 002-1 0101 0050 0020 000-1 - 004-1 003-1
Jan.6 Reading - - 002-1 2071 0020 1041 002-1 1132 - 0051 0102
Jan. 10 Kansas City - - 0000 0020 0101 2060 1041 - - 012-1 0011
Jan. 12 Kansas City - - 000-1 003-1 0131 002-1 002-1 0110 - 0010 1020
Jan. 13 Kansas City - - 0141 - 1032 106-2 001-2 105-1 - 013-1 003-1
Jan. 19 at Rapid City - 1024 0020 0041 0010 - 0011 0313 0212 000-1 0000
Jan. 20 at Rapid City - 0100 0020 1072 0000 - 001-1 - 0201 1122 -

Jan. 26 at Tulsa - 001-2 001-2 1044 - - - 0011 - 0123 0011
Jan. 27 at Tulsa - 000-2 - 0140 - - 001-2 010-1 - 0020 005-2
Jan. 28 at Tulsa - 0000 001-1 0160 - - 0001 103-3 0100 004-3 -

Jan. 31 Allen - 0011 0000 1162 - - 001-1 005-2 1243 0010 -
Feb.2 Allen - 0031 2032 0120 - - 000-1 0110 0181 1040 -
Feb.3 Allen - 0002 002-2 0222 - - 0001 - 1142 0221 003-2
Feb.9 at Utah - 0103 - 0222 - - 000-1 1020 0101 0010 1041
Feb. 10 Utah - 011-1 003-1 014-4 - - 105-2 0240 103-2 1030 1113
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Idaho Steelheads Player Game By Game (2/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 24 Donohue 24 Erne 24 Yablonski 26 Miller 27 Becker 28 Merchant 29 Knierim 34 Kehler 43 Register 44 Zloty 47 Kudla
Oct. 20 Allen 006-3 - - 1051 003-2 - 0111 0002 003-3 002-1 0011
Oct. 21 Allen 0111 - - 001-1 1122 - - 2041 0122 1240 0111
Oct. 27 at Utah 0110 - - - 1042 - 1052 0111 0000 - 0224
Oct. 28 at Utah 0001 - - - 0011 - 0020 0111 0223 - 0040
Nov. 1 Wichita 1122 - - - 0152 - - 0010 0043 - 0010
Nov. 3  Wichita 0011 - - - 0120 - - 1020 002-1 - 0051
Nov. 4  Wichita 0042 - - - 0131 - - 0040 0031 - 0020
Nov. 10 at Wheeling 1110 - - - 003-1 - - 0010 0010 0100 0111
Nov. 11 at Wheeling 0020 - - - 004-2 - - 002-1 0030 000-2 004-1
Nov. 12 at Wheeling 1141 - - - 1011 - - 0101 021-1 0000 2170
Nov. 15 Allen 0131 - - - 0132 - - 0141 1030 0142 0122
Nov. 17 Allen 0140 - - - 0151 - - 002-1 014-1 0020 0021
Nov. 18 Allen 0233 - - - 1131 - - 1031 0041 - 0010
Nov.22 atRapidCity 0011 - - - 000-1 - - 0010 0112 000-1 0010
Nov. 24 atRapidCity 0011 - - 000-1 1030 - - 0020 002-1 - 0111
Nov. 25 atRapidCity 013-1 - - 1123 1132 - - 0051 0002 - 0131
Nov. 29 Newfoundland 0010 - - 1011 012-2 - - 004 -1 015-1 - 0010
Dec.1 Newfoundland 0221 - - - 1131 - - 1122 0211 0000 0404
Dec.2 Newfoundland 0000 - - - 002-1 - - 002-2 1030 0110 0150
Dec.6 atKansasCity 012-2 - - - 002-1 - 000-2 0022 0311 0110 102-2
Dec.8 atKansasCity 0110 - - - 0010 - 000-1 000-1 002-1 000-3 020-1
Dec.9 atKansasCity 0120 - - - 0020 - 0000 0000 0010 0010 0010
Dec. 13 Rapid City - - - - 0241 - 1021 0041 011-2 001-1 1132
Dec. 15 Rapid City - - - - 2050 - 0110 0011 0251 1022 0022
Dec. 16 Rapid City - - - - 1052 - 0140 003-2 010-1 101-1 0230
Dec. 22 Utah - - - - 0020 - 0010 1051 0020 001-1 1251
Dec. 23 at Utah - - - - 0232 - 000-1 0011 0202 - 0142
Dec. 29 atAllen - - - - 0141 - 0121 001-1 012-1 - 002-3
Dec. 30 at Allen - - - - 0020 - 001 -1 0010 1221 - 0122
Dec. 31 atAllen - - 0000 - 20100 - 0021 - 002-3 - 0341
Jan.3  Reading - - - - 216-1 001-3 104-2 - 012-1 - 005-2
Jan.5 Reading - 0011 - - 1061 001-1 002-1 0010 0140 003-1 002-2
Jan.6  Reading - 0134 - - 0020 0211 1142 0022 0103 0011 0112
Jan. 10 Kansas City - 0130 - - 0040 002-1 0010 0110 0010 001-1 -

Jan. 12 Kansas City - 0121 - - 0160 1120 0001 0000 0101 0010 -

Jan. 13 Kansas City - 1021 - - 107-2 0111 012-3 0024 003-3 020-1 -

Jan. 19 at Rapid City - 001-1 - - 0343 0011 4044 0051 0101 0122 -

Jan. 20 at Rapid City - 0013 - - 0040 0041 1031 0341 2133 - -

Jan. 26 at Tulsa - 1233 - 1020 - 1233 0010 000-2 0103 0001 0001
Jan. 27 at Tulsa - 0000 - 003-1 - 0050 101-1 013-3 000-3 0100 103-1
Jan. 28 at Tulsa - 0040 - - 016-2 002-1 001-3 006-2 014-1 101-2 004-5
Jan. 31 Allen - 005-1 - 000-1 - 0020 0010 002-1 0020 101-1 0232
Feb.2 Allen - 0000 - 0101 - 0020 0010 0112 0113 0010 0241
Feb.3 Allen - 0101 - 001-1 - 1021 - - 1131 0010 003-1
Feb.9 atUtah - 003-1 - 0021 - 0120 0010 - 0120 1013 0010
Feb. 10 Utah - 000-2 - 0100 - 0120 - 004-2 0132 012-2 0141
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Player Game by Game Report
Date

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

10
11
12
15
17
18
22
24
25

o o N =

15
16
22
23
29
30
31

10
12
13
19
20
26
27
28
31

Feb. 2
Feb. 3
Feb. 9

Feb.

Opp.
Allen
Allen
at Utah
at Utah
Wichita
Wichita
Wichita
at Wheeling
at Wheeling
at Wheeling
Allen
Allen
Allen
at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Rapid City
Newfoundland
Newfoundland
Newfoundland
at Kansas City
at Kansas City
at Kansas City
Rapid City
Rapid City
Rapid City
Utah
at Utah
at Allen
at Allen
at Allen
Reading
Reading
Reading
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
at Rapid City
at Rapid City
at Tulsa
at Tulsa
at Tulsa
Allen
Allen
Allen
at Utah
Utah

51 Barteaux

1122
1133
0012

0132
0001
0151

0121

0050
0030
0234
0020
1222
0002
0000
011-1

61 Franklin
002-1
0010
0132
1031
0211
1010
1031
022-1
001-2
0210
0151
1030
1011
0101
0110
1121
001-1
1030
0101
0010
012-1
0100
010-1

Idaho Steelheads Player Game By Game (3/3)

72 Conger

000-1
1021
0101
0000
1342
001-1
002-3
0010
0000

1131
0010

72 Svanenbergs 74 Haiskanen

0010
001-1
0021
0101
0010
0010
0000
0000
0101
1021

0010
0010
004-1

0022
001-1
0412
0011
0140
0011
0121
1121
0020
000-1
0112
0000
0010
0121
003-1
0112
102-1
0011
001-1

0041

0020
003-1
0000

0011

0052
014-1
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77 Kawaguchi 92 Rassell

0000
0162
0010
1052

003-1
1252
1030
2021
1041
1131
2183
1041
1050
011-2
0071
0252
0242
1151
1021
004-2
1152
2082
0040
001-4
0031
0020
001-2
1041
2061
005-2
2132
007-2
0112
206-2
0030

0142
1050
1072
1031
006-2

1 Moe

330w

324 W
536 L

433 W

124 W
630L
222W
129W

48

328L

30 Thomson
514 L

132W
228 W

323 W

530L

223 W

232W

138 W

425 S0OL

617L

026 W
433W

27
221L
231 W
440 OTL
435L
217L
232W
138W
238 W
438L

231 W
232W
416 W
116 W

2180TL 44

35 Wells

523 W

424 W

430 W

226 W

432W

135W

323W



Player Game by Game Report

Date

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Opp.
19 atlowa

20 atlowa

27 Kansas City
28 Kansas City
31 at Kansas City
3 atKansas City
4  atKansas City
5 atTulsa

9 Tulsa

10 Tulsa

11 Tulsa

17 at Wichita
18 at Wichita
19 at Wichita
22 Idaho

24 ldaho

25 Idaho

3 at Wichita
7  Wichita

8  Wichita

9  Wichita

13 at Idaho
15 at Idaho
16 at Idaho
20 atAllen

22 atAllen

23 atAllen

29 lowa

30 lowa

31 lowa

5 atTulsa

6 atTulsa

7 atTulsa
10 Fort Wayne
12 Fort Wayne
13 Fort Wayne
19 Idaho

20 Idaho

24 at Utah

26 at Utah

27 atUtah

2 atMaine

3 atMaine

4  atMaine

9 Kansas City
10 Kansas City

2 Perna 3 Hoffman 8 Helgesen 10 Colella

0010
0000
0000
0110
0100
0022
0010
001-1
0020
0000

0112
000-2
0000
0020
0000
000-1
0112
0002
0010
001-2
001-3
002-1
0000
0001
001-4
001-1
0011
0002
0021
0020
1040
001-1
0020
0022
001-3
0020
0002
0021
0042
001-3
001-1
0230
0000
000-1
0003
001-2
0000
002-2
0102
000-1
0002
0002
0030
002-1
001-1
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0021
002-2
0020

0000
0101
0011
001-2
001-1

0102
0112
0010
001-2
000-1

0100
0000
000-1
000-1
1021
003-1
0001
1021
0010
0000
001-2
1051
0010
0261
1030
0111
013-2
0020
0040
1111
003-1
0434
0050
012-2
1214
1010
1051
0021
0030
0000
000-3
0030
0001
1011
0100
001-1
000-1
0021
001-1
0041
012-1
1021
000-1
0010
000-5
0040

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)

11 Ginnell 12 Constantinou 12 Valente 13 Soper 14 Bleackley 14 McCarty 14 Soper

0000
0011

001-1
000-1

003-1
0010

0011

0010
0000
0000
0000
000-2
001-1
0001
001-1
000-1
0101
0101
0020
002-2
1020

1022
005-1
0011
001-2
0110
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0010
0000
0000
0000

1011
000-1
1020
0101
000-2
0010
002-1
0110
000-2
000-1
000-2
003-1
1021
11241
0002
1010
000-1
0020
0000
001-1
0041
000-2
002-3
000-1
0221
002-2
0010
010-1
010-1
0020
001-4
005-1
001-2
0110
0010
1264
000-1
000-1
000-1
002-4
002-1
0111
010-1
010-1
0010
0020

0010
002-1
0121
0000
002-2
002-1
0010
0212
000-2
0010
002-2
0000

1020
0030
002-1
0030
0030
1132
0010
0000



Rapid City Rush Player Game By Game (2/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 15 Riedell 16 Boyko 19 Fergus 20 Yamamoto 23 Gravelle 28 Nelson 42 Aleardi 44 Helgesen 47 Martin 59 Jones 59 Kingston
Oct. 19 at lowa 0121 - 0011 0010 0010 0151 1344 0111 - - -

Oct. 20 at lowa 0130 - 002-2 0210 0140 0120 1021 0001 - - -

Oct. 27 Kansas City 0000 - 0100 0020 002-1 0060 004 -1 0010 0110 - -

Oct. 28 Kansas City - - 001-1 1030 0011 0130 0101 001-1 0122 - 001-1
Oct. 31 atKansasCity 001 -2 - 0010 0111 002-1 0020 000-2 0100 0111 - -
Nov.3 atKansasCity 0020 - 003-1 003-1 0030 0020 0010 000-1 001-1 - -
Nov.4 atKansas City 0010 - 1122 1114 1234 2144 011-1 0000 0002 - -
Nov.5 at Tulsa 0000 - 0110 0110 002-1 002-1 0110 000-1 0000 - -
Nov.9 Tulsa 001-2 - 0021 000-3 013-1 000-1 103-1 0010 011-1 - -
Nov. 10 Tulsa 0031 - 0000 004-2 0040 - 1020 0021 0010 - 1021
Nov. 11 Tulsa 0020 - 0000 0221 002-1 - 003-2 000-1 0031 - 002-1
Nov. 17 at Wichita 0020 - 0000 010-2 0000 006-2 0040 001-1 - - 0011
Nov. 18 at Wichita 0010 - 0230 002-1 1131 1150 0201 002-1 001-1 - 003-1
Nov. 19 at Wichita 0141 - 012-2 1022 1022 1112 0221 1122 0021 - 0011
Nov. 22 Idaho 002-1 - 000-3 0020 0130 012-1 1020 - 1032 - 002-1
Nov. 24 Idaho - - 000-1 0030 004 -1 003-2 004 -1 - 001-1 - 0011
Nov. 25 Idaho - - 002-1 1030 001-1 0111 102-2 001-1 0212 - -
Dec.3 at Wichita - - 0020 0010 0020 0120 1030 0010 002-1 - -
Dec. 7 Wichita - - 0121 1040 0152 0111 1021 0030 0120 - -
Dec. 8 Wichita - - 0010 0011 0151 1171 013-2 0022 0011 - -
Dec.9 Wichita - - 003-1 0021 1181 10101 0061 0010 0030 - -
Dec. 13 at Idaho - - 0010 002-1 004-1 003-1 1161 0021 0010 - -
Dec. 15 at Idaho - - 0010 0120 0021 1020 001-1 0000 004-1 - 0010
Dec. 16 at Idaho - - 012-1 2044 3144 0414 103-2 0260 0201 - -
Dec. 20 at Allen - - 0102 2151 1061 013-1 0494 1013 0434 - 000-1
Dec. 22 at Allen - - 012-2 004 -1 002-1 007-1 0210 004-1 000-1 - -
Dec. 23 at Allen - - 0020 003-1 013-1 0010 0141 001 -1 0221 - -
Dec. 29 lowa - - 1011 0131 0021 0161 0051 0110 0011 - -
Dec. 30 lowa - - 0000 0011 0141 2022 1041 011-1 0001 - -
Dec. 31 lowa = - 0011 002-1 1170 0120 0020 002-1 014-1 B =
Jan.5 atTulsa - - 010-1 000-1 0000 002-1 102-2 0011 003-1 - -
Jan.6 atTulsa - - 0010 000-2 000-2 002-2 002-1 001-2 - - -
Jan.7 atTulsa - - 0101 0001 0212 1061 0241 0011 - - -

Jan. 10 Fort Wayne - - 0121 1042 0031 0242 0271 10383 0022 - -

Jan. 12 Fort Wayne - - 010-1 002-2 004-2 002-2 1020 000-1 002-1 - -

Jan. 13 Fort Wayne - - 0020 1030 1111 2170 0040 0033 1152 - -

Jan. 19 Idaho 104-3 - - 002-2 004-1 002-2 0210 -1 001-2 0030 - -

Jan. 20 Idaho 012-1 - - 005-3 104-2 008-2 0040 000-1 002-2 - -

Jan. 24 atUtah 0010 0020 - 0130 0030 103-1 002-2 0121 0110 - -

Jan. 26 at Utah 1141 003-1 - 0150 103-1 1150 0140 000-2 003-4 - -

Jan. 27 atUtah - 002-1 - 011-1 0020 012-1 102-1 003-3 001-2 - -
Feb.2 at Maine - 1032 - 1132 1032 0102 0161 0121 0032 - -
Feb.3 at Maine - 1232 - 004-1 2080 0121 2140 002-2 0261 - -
Feb.4 at Maine - 1041 - 0020 0021 0111 014-1 0011 1011 = -
Feb.9 Kansas City - 102-2 - 004-4 004 -1 0160 0040 002-3 003-1 - -

Feb. 10 Kansas City - 1010 - 000-2 002-1 003-1 0060 0110 014-1 - -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Rapid City Rush Player Game By Game (3/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 60 Gourley 71 Yeamans 77 Hardie 88 Klotz 89 Duarte 91 Bennett 29 Pawloski 31 Radomsky 32 Murphy
Oct. 19 at lowa 0001 - - - 1031 1011 - 234 W

Oct. 20 at lowa 2032 - - - 105-1 0000 - 325W
Oct. 27 Kansas City - - - - 0000 1031 - 347L
Oct. 28 Kansas City - - - - 0131 1011 - 442 OTL

Oct. 31 at Kansas City - - - - 1041 0020 - 327L
Nov.3 atKansas City - - - - 0020 000-1 - 317L

Nov. 4 atKansas City - - - - 0000 1011 - 419 W
Nov.5 at Tulsa - - - - 1010 2032 - 345W

Nov.9 Tulsa - - - - 0020 003-2 228L -
Nov. 10 Tulsa - - - - 002-1 004-2 428L -
Nov. 11 Tulsa - - - - 1041 1131 435L -
Nov. 17 at Wichita 101-1 - - - 002-1 013-2 - 419L

Nov. 18 at Wichita 0010 - - - 0020 001-2 - 219W
Nov. 19 at Wichita 1124 - - - 0121 0010 - 531 W
Nov. 22 Idaho 000-1 - - - 001-1 0020 - 522L

Nov. 24 Idaho 0111 - 0040 - 004-1 0030 - 438L
Nov. 25 Idaho 000-1 - 0030 - 003-1 017-2 - 539L
Dec.3 at Wichita - 0000 0010 - - 0020 - 222L
Dec. 7 Wichita 0151 0000 0160 - - 0030 218W -
Dec.8 Wichita 000-1 1031 0021 - - 102-1 323 W -
Dec.9 Wichita 0241 0020 103-1 - - 0132 215W -
Dec. 13 at Idaho 0010 1031 003-1 - - 1123 533 0TL -
Dec. 15 at Idaho - 0010 - - - 002-2 330L -
Dec. 16 at Idaho - 0110 1040 - - 003-2 435W -
Dec. 20 at Allen - 0000 3051 - - 2044 00 525W -
Dec. 22 at Allen - 004-1 001-2 - - 1140 - 22 522L
Dec. 23 at Allen - 0020 1040 - 000-1 0041 - 329L
Dec. 29 lowa - 000-1 0000 - 1132 0020 - 232W

Dec. 30 lowa - 0011 0010 - 001-2 0010 - 237W

Dec. 31 lowa - 1011 0121 - 0211 0010 - 234 W
Jan.5 atTulsa - 002-1 0130 - 0121 103-3 4431L -
Jan.6 atTulsa - 001-1 0030 - 0000 006 -1 241L -
Jan.7 atTulsa - 0000 0010 - 1010 2031 339W -

Jan. 10 Fort Wayne - - 0000 - 0011 1141 141 W -

Jan. 12 Fort Wayne - 0000 - - 0020 0010 - 332L -

Jan. 13 Fort Wayne - 0000 0010 - 2264 0331 - 547 W

Jan. 19 Idaho 103-1 000-2 000-1 - - 022-1 424 L -

Jan. 20 Idaho 015-1 002-1 000-1 - - 004 -1 631L -

Jan. 24 at Utah 002-1 003-1 1020 - - 006-2 - 334L
Jan. 26 at Utah 005-2 003-2 002-2 - - 0030 - 632L
Jan. 27 atUtah 0010 0010 0010 - - 102-2 - 439L

Feb.2 atMaine 0021 0011 0001 - - 0011 - 036W

Feb.3 at Maine 0130 0012 1051 - - 023-1 - 432W

Feb.4 at Maine 003-1 0000 0000 - - 002-1 - 336L
Feb.9 Kansas City 003-3 - 002-3 - - 003-1 311 414 L -

Feb. 10 Kansas City 000-1 - 001-1 - - 012-1 429L -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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